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Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Household Income
P - S
Total | BC AB |SK-MB| OIN QC AT M F <25 |25-44|45-64| 65+ ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K | 20-39 40-59 60-79 80-99 +
DIRC1
Weighted Total: | 1009 | 131 100 71 379 253 75| 467 516| 111 349 356 166 53 138 142 129 111 279
Total: 997 121 102 68 433 216 57 512 458 108 318 367 177 52 131 141 129 110 278
Right direction 40.9% |35.6% 59.6 49.1% 46.2 22.2 53.7| 45.6 36.5| 29.2 38.7% 45.3 44.6% 20.5 26.5 45.2% 50.4 33.8% 49.0
% % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ +++ +4H  +++ ++ ++ +++
Wrong direction 47.2% |55.1% 31.6 40.5% 43.8% 61.7 29.4|45.3% 49.3% | 60.6 48.2% 44.7% 40.2| 36.8 39.5 55.1|57.6% 57.3 43.2% 42.5% 55.0% 43.5%
+ % - % % % % % +
++++ +++ - ++
Don't know/No response 11.9% | 9.3% 8.9% 10.4% 10.0% 16.1 16.9% |9.1% 14.2 10.3% 13.1% 10.0% 15.2% 21.9 16.2% 11.6% 7.1% 11.3% 7.5%
% - % %o + - -
++ ++ ++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 95 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.10| 891 9.70 11.88 4.71 6.67 12.98| 433 4.58| 943 550 512 7.37 13.59 8.56 825 8.63 9.34 5.88
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
DIRC1
Weighted Total: | 1009| 677 239 89| 652 340| 582 42 378| 868 120| 811 148 582 151 227
Total: 997 698 206 89 647 334 560 39 392 853 123 803 147 576 145 230
Right direction 40.9% | 47.6 21.9 41.9% | 43.3 37.3% [42.4% 37.1% 39.6% (42.0% 35.6% [41.4% 41.8% | 37.9 45.4% 48.0
% % % + % %
++++ ++ -- ++
Wrong direction 47.2% | 42.9 62.8 39.0% | 44.7 52.7 [47.2% 42.9% 47.6% [47.1% 47.7% [48.0% 41.7% | 53.7 42.5% 34.9
% % % % % %
- ++++ - ++ ++++
Don't know/No response 11.9% [9.5% 15.3% 19.1 [12.0% 10.0% [10.4% 20.0% 12.8% | 11.0 16.7% | 10.5 16.6% |8.4% 12.2% 17.1
- + % - % + % + ---- %o
++ - +++
Chi2: -1 99.9 90 - - 90 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%:| 3.10| 3.71 6.83 10.39| 3.85 5.36| 4.14 1569 495| 3.36 8.84| 3.46 8.08| 4.08 8.14 6.46
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
DIRC1
Weighted Total: | 1009 241 301 287 58 57 15 46
Total: 997 249 313 271 51 55 13 41
Right direction 40.9% |24.0% 84.5% 20.8% 11.8% 25.7% 11.3% 35.9%
i i e e --

Wrong direction 47.2% |65.0% 7.9% 67.7% 69.9% 65.4% 61.7% 27.1%
++++ e e o s o o &
Don't know/No response 11.9% | 11.0% 7.6% 11.5% 18.3% 8.9% 27.0% 36.9%
++++

Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 3.10] 6.21 554 595 1372 13.21 27.18 15.30
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Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
DIRC2
Weighted Total: 996 145 100 61 376 243 69 471 490 119 342 331 175 158 302 526 59 134 165 115 115 263
Total: | 1008 141 105 62 440 204 56 539 435 110 316 360 193 161 310 526 57 132 172 114 114 273
Right direction 32.9% (35.7% 55.1 36.9% 35.2% 19.2 27.6% | 39.6 26.5| 18.5 28.1 36.1% 43.1|33.9% 43.9 26.1 27.6% 30.5% 35.3% 30.2% 29.1% 36.3%
% % % % % % % % %
++++ ++++ - ++H ++++
Wrong direction 55.4% |55.5% 35.7 43.5% 52.8% 70.5 55.6% [53.0% 57.8% | 73.1 57.3% 54.1% 45.2| 42.9 44.4 65.7 |57.6% 48.8% 55.4% 61.5% 64.2 53.9%
% - % % % % % % - %
++++ ++++ et i o s e ++
Don't know/No response 11.6% | 8.8% 9.2% 19.6 12.0% 10.3% 16.8% |7.4% 15.7 | 8.4% 14.6 9.8% 11.7% | 23.2 11.8% 8.2% (14.9% 20.7 9.3% 8.3% 6.7% 9.9%
% - % % % -1 % -
++ ++++ ++ ++++ ++++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 95
Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.09| 8.25 9.56 1245 467 6.86 13.10] 422 4.70| 9.34 551 516 7.05]| 7.72 557 4727|1298 853 747 9.18 9.18 5093
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply|UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
DIRC2
Weighted Total: 996 672 247 75 606 370 566 33 385 865 117 810 144 575 143 234
Total: | 1008 711 215 80 619 368 558 32 406 866 127 819 149 580 145 240
Right direction 32.9% | 38.2 18.6 33.9% | 37.6 26.3|31.6% 20.2% 36.3% |33.0% 32.1% |34.3% 30.0% | 30.4 32.4% 42.4
% % % % + + % %
++++ ++++ -- ++++
Wrong direction 55.4% | 50.0 70.9 53.2% | 51.7 60.0 |57.0% 69.3% 51.5|55.3% 57.2% |55.0% 58.6% | 59.1 59.2% 44.2
% % % % % % %
- ++++ ++ - +++
Don't know/No response 11.6% [11.8% 10.5% 12.9% [10.7% 13.6% [11.4% 10.4% 12.3% [11.7% 10.7% |10.7% 11.4% [10.5% 8.5% 13.4%
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 - - - 99
Std Error Around 50%: | 3.09| 3.68 6.68 10.96| 3.94 5.11| 4.15 17.32 4.86| 3.33 8.70] 3.42 8.03| 4.07 8.14 6.33
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP | BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
DIRC2
Weighted Total: 996 230 294 273 69 59 14 51
Total: | 1008 243 312 270 57 59 15 46
Right direction 32.9% [12.5% 85.7% 9.2% 8.0% 10.6% 21.6% 12.1%
i i e e
Wrong direction 55.4% |76.2% 4.9% 81.6% 89.6% 71.4% 67.7% 46.0%
++++ e 2 o e s o 2 o0 5 ++

Don't know/No response 11.6% | 11.3% 9.3% 9.2% 2.5% 18.0% 10.8% 41.9%
-- ++++

Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%:| 3.09] 6.29 555 596 12.98 12.76 25.30  14.45
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
FEDVT
Weighted Total: | 1898 | 266 195 129 713 464 131| 902 936| 214 649 656 326| 290 576 1019 95 256 294 238 220 521
Total: | 1908 | 252 202 127 828 395 104| 1012 836| 203 598 699 355| 289 587 1018 93 249 301 237 219 532
Liberal Party 24.8% (21.1% 17.0 17.7% 31.9 18.7 33.3|26.6% 23.4% (26.4% 22.4% 23.9% 29.3| 16.0 20.2 30.0 [19.5% 20.5% 21.2% 27.2% 23.3% 30.4
% - % % % + - % % % % - %
++++ ++ +4 - - 4+++ ++++
Conservative Party of Canada 31.4% (29.1% 54.4 42.0 34.6 13.9 355%| 36.1 26.4| 15.3 27.6 353 39.4| 37.6 423 23.1| 16.6 22.7 31.0% 34.2% 30.0% 35.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ 4+ ++ - +H++ - - 4+ 4+ ++ A+ - ++
New Democratic Party 29.5% | 35.9 19.4 38.7 25.4 34.4 279% | 24.5 35.0| 38.3 33.4 27.3% 23.2|283% 24.5 32.7 | 41.7 35.1 30.5% 26.0% 32.8% 24.6
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ - ++ - 4+ S 44 F++ - 4+t ++
Bloc Québécois 6.7% |0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27.4 0.0% | 5.7% 7.0% | 83% 6.9% 6.9% 4.9%| 10.3 51% 6.7% | 7.6% 9.6% 10.1 7.2% 7.8% 3.4%
— e e e O % - ++ %
++++ +++ ++
Green Party 6.1% | 13.5 6.3% 1.6% 6.8% 2.9% 2.7%| 54% 6.9% | 10.5 7.5% 5.2% 2.3% | 6.6% 5.4% 6.5% [10.3% 104 55% 4.6% 5.3% 5.1%
% - - % + - + %
++++ +++ +++
Other 1.5% | 0.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.3% 2.7% 0.7% | 1.7% 1.4% | 1.3% 2.2% 1.4% 0.8% | 1.2% 2.5% 1.1% |4.3% 1.8% 1.7% 0.9% 0.8% 1.4%
++ + ++ 4 ++
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.24| 6.17 690 870 341 493 9.61| 3.08 3.39| 6.88 4.01 371 520| 576 4.04 3.07|10.16 6.21 5.65 6.37 6.62 4.25
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EKOS Year-End

Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
FEDVT
Weighted Total: | 1898 | 1277 461  157| 1195 670 | 1096 68 719| 1643 225| 1549 272| 1107 283 430
Total: | 1908 | 1341 402 162 | 1210 664 | 1070 65 758 | 1638 238 | 1557 277 | 1111 282 441
Liberal Party 24.8% [25.9% 19.1 33.3 [24.6% 25.8% |24.3% 20.3% 26.1% | 23.6 31.6 24.4% 27.5% (24.6% 25.9% 25.4%
% % % %
- 44 ++
Conservative Party of Canada 31.4% | 37.5 13.2 34.9% | 36.1 23.3|30.4% 23.9% 33.7% |31.3% 31.8% | 32.4 26.2| 27.1 31.1% 43.8
% % % % + % % % %
++++ ++++ - ++ - ++++
New Democratic Party 29.5% [28.6% 34.2 22.7 | 26.4 33.6|29.9% 36.9% 28.0% |29.7% 28.9% | 28.1 36.1| 32.3 28.3% 21.2
% % % % % % % %
++ - - +++ et s e H s =
Bloc Québécois 6.7% |0.0% 27.6 0.0% |5.7% 8.6% | 6.9% 11.5% 6.0% |7.7% 0.5% |7.4% 2.8% (7.7% 8.9% 3.7%
- % - ++ ++++ -ttt ++
++++
Green Party 6.1% 6.9% 3.3% 7.9% | 54% 7.5% | 6.5% 6.0% 54% | 6.1% 6.4% | 6.1% 6.6% | 7.0% 3.8% 5.5%
++ + + -
Other 1.5% | 1.2% 2.6% 1.2% | 1.7% 1.3% |2.1% 1.3% 0.7% | 1.6% 0.8% | 1.6% 0.7% | 1.4% 2.0% 0.4%
- ++ ++ - -
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 - (99.9) (99) (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.24| 2.68 4.89 7.70| 2.82 3.80| 3.00 12.16 3.56| 2.42 6.35] 248 589| 294 584 467
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
QMORAL
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Almost always 3.1%| 3.0% 5.6% 4.3% 3.6% 1.0% 2.8% |3.9% 2.5% | 1.2% 2.4% 3.9% 4.2%| 4.6% 3.0% 2.7% | 0.7% 12% 2.1% 5.9% 3.9% 3.6%
++ ++ - + - +++
Most of the time 22.0% [24.5% 28.1 33.3 23.0% 13.4 22.9% | 26.3 17.6| 16.8 19.8% 21.5% 29.2|23.8% 27.1 18.4 22.2% 17.5% 23.0% 22.8% 19.8% 24.3%
% % % % % % - % % % -
++  +++ ++++ - - ++++ ++++ -
Some of the time 40.2% | 34.7 46.6% 34.9% 45.0 33.0 46.5% | 37.0 43.7 |43.5% 43.5 38.9% 36.0% |36.6% 42.9% 39.8% (39.9% 41.9% 39.3% 35.5% 37.7% 41.4%
% + % % % % % A
- ++++ - - 4+ ++
Almost never 33.2% [37.0% 18.4 25.6% 27.3 50.2 25.0% (32.1% 33.9% |37.7% 31.7% 34.3% 30.0% |31.1% 25.9 38.2 (30.0% 38.2% 34.2% 35.3% 38.6% 29.5
% - % % A % % + + %
-+t - 4+ -
Don't know/No response 15% | 0.8% 1.4% 1.9% 1.0% 23% 2.8% |0.8% 2.3% | 0.8% 2.6% 13% 0.6% |3.8% 1.2% 1.0% |7.1% 1.2% 1.4% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2%
- 4+ +++ ++++ -+t -
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509] 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 629 655 417
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QMORAL
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Almost always 3.1%| 3.5% 1.1% 5.2% | 3.6% 2.3% | 3.0% 0.0% 3.4% | 3.1% 2.7% | 3.4% 1.8%|2.3% 3.0% 5.5%
+ + + - ++++
Most of the time 22.0% | 24.9 12.7 27.0% | 24.0 19.1|22.5% 16.8% 22.2% |21.8% 24.0% | 23.0 17.9% | 19.3 22.6% 29.6
% % % % % 1 % %
++++ +++ - ++ ++++
Some of the time 40.2% | 41.8 34.0 45.7% |41.1% 39.1% [40.6% 40.3% 40.2% |39.5% 45.3% | 38.4 47.2(39.0% 41.9% 40.7%
% % +H % %
++ - 4t
Almost never 33.2%| 28.6 50.0 21.1| 30.1 37.6 32.8% 40.0% 32.4% | 34.1 27.2 33.5% 32.5% | 38.0 31.9% 23.0
% % % % % % % % %
i i ++ - ++++
Don't know/No response 1.5% | 1.3% 2.2% 1.0% | 1.2% 1.9% | 1.2% 2.8% 1.6% | 1.5% 0.8% | 1.6% 0.6% | 1.3% 0.7% 1.3%
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99 - - (95) (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 1163 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 288 575 452
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
QMORAL

Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Almost always 3.1%| 0.2% 9.8% 0.0% 00% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
i e - -
Most of the time 22.0% | 9.2% 57.0% 6.7% 0.9% 3.8% 6.5% 10.1%
i o e e
Some of the time 40.2% |50.5% 29.7% 42.1% 19.2% 47.1% 37.6% 66.0%
++++ ++++
Almost never 33.2% |39.0% 3.3% 50.0% 76.9% 46.6% 52.8% 13.1%
+++ et e e st it o S o o 5
Don't know/No response 1.5%| 1.2% 0.2% 12% 3.0% 0.9% 3.1% 10.7%
++++

Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
QAPPRV2A
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Approve 34.4% (33.7% 55.2 44.4 37.1 19.6 33.8% | 39.2 29.6| 21.3 34.0% 35.7% 39.8| 39.3 45.2 26.5| 19.8 28.9 36.1% 36.5% 31.9% 38.2
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ ++ ++ ++++ ++ ++ ++++ - ++
Disapprove 58.8% [60.7% 39.9 49.0 55.8 73.2 56.5% [56.7% 60.9% | 73.4 57.5% 58.0% 54.2| 48.4 47.6 68.9 |65.2% 62.6% 54.0% 59.8% 63.1% 58.3%
% % % % - + % % % % % -
- -+t ++++ - i o e
Don't know 4.9%| 41% 3.0% 5.7% 4.8% 5.1% 8.0% |3.0% 6.6% | 3.8% 6.6% 4.2% 3.5% |9.6% 4.9% 3.5% | 13.2 6.9% 7.4% 2.2% 4.2% 2.4%
--- 4+ ++ ++++ -1 % ++ --
++++
No response 2.0% | 1.5% 2.0% 0.9% 23% 2.0% 1.7%|1.1% 2.9% | 1.5% 2.0% 2.0% 2.6% | 2.7% 2.4% 1.1% | 1.8% 1.6% 2.5% 1.4% 0.8% 1.1%
- 4 4
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 (99.9) 99.9 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%:| 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QAPPRV2A
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763 1732 237| 1621 292| 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005| 1409 421 169| 1266 702| 1118 71 798| 1719  250| 1622 296| 1156 290 470
Approve 34.4% | 39.7 17.9 40.6% | 38.5 28.0 34.8% 29.0% 34.6% (34.5% 34.0% |35.4% 32.2% | 30.3 37.6% 45.2
% % + % % + % %
++++ ++++ ++++
Disapprove 58.8% | 53.7 75.4 51.3| 55.0 65.0(59.1% 65.1% 57.7% |59.1% 56.4% |58.5% 60.2% | 64.4 55.3% 46.7
% % % % % % %
el e - - 4+ ++++
Don't know 4.9% | 48% 4.7% 53% | 47% 51% | 44% 4.8% 5.4% | 4.7% 6.3% | 44% 52%| 42% 4.4% 5.6%
No response 2.0%| 1.8% 2.0% 29%| 1.9% 1.9% | 1.6% 1.2% 2.3% |1.7% 3.3% | 1.7% 2.3% (1.1% 2.6% 2.6%
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 - - - 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 2.75 3.70| 2.93 11.63 3.47| 2.36 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 4.52
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
QAPPRV2A
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Approve 34.4% | 8.8% 89.9% 11.2% 4.5% 16.9% 6.9% 17.3%
i i e e
Disapprove 58.8% |85.0% 5.6% 84.9% 92.9% 72.5% 72.8% 45.2%
++++ e e o s o o &
Don't know 49% | 43% 2.8% 3.3% 1.7% 9.3% 17.3% 25.1%
-- ++ ++++
No response 2.0%| 20% 1.7% 0.7% 0.8% 1.3% 3.1% 12.4%
- ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19] 442 392 421 943 9.8 1852 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income

100K
AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT | M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +

Total | BC

QAPPRV2B
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job

Weighted Total: | 755 0 0 0 755 0 0| 398 344| 103 266 233 134| 108 255 385 42 78 109 91 89 229

Total: | 873 0 0 0 873 0 0| 501 359 111 286 291 166| 124 296 445 46 90 128 106 102 264

Approve 43.4% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 43.4% 0.0% 0.0% 41.7% 45.5% |44.6% 45.4% 42.4% 40.2% | 33.3 35.6 51.9 [42.9% 39.8% 42.3% 45.7% 43.0% 50.7
% % % %
- e +++
Disapprove 46.8% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46.8% 0.0% 0.0% | 51.4 41.1 40.6% 43.8% 49.4% 51.9% [51.2% 56.1 39.3 |42.4% 50.5% 43.0% 49.0% 47.7% 42.5%
% % % % -

+++ ++++ -
Don't know 7.6% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6% 0.0% 0.0% |5.8% 9.6% | 12.2 9.1% 5.2% 5.5% | 12.4 5.1% 7.8% (12.1% 8.5% 10.6% 3.9% 8.1% 5.1%
- +H % - % - .

++ ++

No response 2.3%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%|1.1% 3.8% | 2.6% 1.6% 3.0% 2.5%| 3.1% 3.3% 1.0% | 2.6% 1.2% 4.2% 1.4% 12% 1.7%

- +++

Chi2: - - 99 - (99.9) -

Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.32 * * * 332 * *| 438 5.17] 9.30 579 574 7.61| 880 570 4.65]14.45 1033 8.66 9.52 9.70 6.03
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QAPPRV2B
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: 755 637 33 83 485 253 412 31 304 616 120 585 130 412 97 215
Total: 873 738 37 95 566 287 465 36 362 711 140 679 149 476 115 247
Approve 43.4% | 41.2 72.4 47.4% (43.4% 44.4% | 47.2 28.3% 40.7% |42.9% 44.8% |43.3% 45.9% | 47.6 50.2% 35.7
% % % - % %
- 4+ ++ +++
Disapprove 46.8% | 49.1 13.2 43.4% |47.5% 45.2% [46.6% 54.3% 45.7% (46.8% 46.8% [47.3% 44.0% | 42.9 44.3% 53.6
% % % %
+++ -- ++
Don't know 7.6% | 7.6% 12.1% 5.0% | 7.4% 7.4% |4.9% 11.2% 10.5|8.0% 5.5% | 7.3% 8.9% | 7.2% 3.1% 9.1%
— % -
+++
No response 23% | 2.1% 2.3% 4.1%| 1.8% 3.0% |1.2% 6.3% 3.1%| 2.3% 2.9% | 2.1% 1.3% | 2.3% 2.5% 1.6%
Chi2: -1 (99) - (99) - - (95)
Std Error Around 50%: | 3.32| 3.61 16.11 10.05| 4.12 578 4.54 16.33 5.15| 3.68 8.28| 3.76 8.03| 449 9.14 6.24
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
QAPPRV2B
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: 755 228 246 181 0 49 9 38
Total: 873 270 290 204 0 53 11 40
Approve 43.4% |75.1% 15.8% 50.6% 0.0% 32.2% 10.9% 20.2%
++++ ++ -
Disapprove 46.8% (18.3% 80.2% 35.2% 0.0% 51.2% 71.3% 46.0%
i o o e
Don't know 7.6%| 53% 2.8% 12.2% 0.0% 16.6% 7.9% 17.3%
- == 44+ ++ ++
No response 23%| 13% 1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 9.9% 16.4%
++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.32] 596 575  6.86 *  13.46  29.55  15.49
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
QAPPRV2C
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Approve 44.3% 47.8% 33.4 38.8% 48.0 43.1% 43.2% | 46.9 41.7 |45.6% 39.8 44.1% 54.2| 29.8 35.7 54.3| 35.3 42.8% 43.3% 49.1% 43.4% 49.1
% % % % % % % % % % %
+++ ++ - +H+4 - - ettt - ++H
Disapprove 23.5% [20.1% 30.9 17.2% 26.5 20.0 21.4% | 30.9 16.9 |21.5% 20.6 26.4 25.4% | 28.8 29.2 18.7 [24.6% 23.0% 21.4% 24.9% 24.7% 22.5%
% - % % % % % % % % %
+++ ++ - ++++ - - ++ ++ A+ -
Don't know 28.2% (28.6% 32.5% 38.0 21.0 34.0 29.5% | 19.2 36.4|29.1% 36.2 24.6 16.4| 36.9 31.2 23.534.1% 30.6% 30.5% 23.5% 27.3% 24.7
% % % % % % % % % % % - %
e e o o - 4 ++++ s e e s = ++ - -
No response 4.0% | 3.6% 3.1% 59% 4.5% 2.9% 5.9% |3.0% 5.0% | 3.8% 3.5% 4.8% 4.0% | 4.6% 3.9% 3.4%|6.1% 3.7% 4.7% 2.5% 4.6% 3.6%
-+
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 -
Std Error  Around 50%:| 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QAPPRV2C
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763 1732 237| 1621 292| 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005| 1409 421 169| 1266 702| 1118 71 798| 1719  250| 1622 296| 1156 290 470
Approve 44.3% |44.1% 45.3% 44.3% (43.6% 46.0% [43.0% 40.2% 47.4| 43.3 52.5| 45.5 42.6% |45.4% 45.1% 43.6%
% % % %
++ -+t ++
Disapprove 23.5% | 25.5 18.9 21.1% [24.3% 22.7% |22.6% 32.8% 24.0% |23.6% 22.7% |23.2% 24.6% (23.4% 23.8% 23.5%
% % +
+++ -
Don't know 28.2% | 25.8 32.8 32.3% |28.5% 27.0% | 31.2 18.0% 24.0| 29.2 20.9 [27.5% 29.0% 27.4% 28.5% 28.5%
% % % - % % %
++ ++++ ++
No response 4.0% | 46% 3.0% 2.3% | 3.6% 4.2% |3.2% 9.0% 4.5% | 3.9% 3.9% | 3.8% 3.9% | 3.8% 2.6% 4.4%
+ -- ++
Chi2: - 99 - (99.9) 95 - -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 2.75 3.70| 2.93 11.63 3.47| 2.36 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 4.2
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
QAPPRV2C
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Approve 44.3% |77.7% 19.5% 53.0% 39.2% 28.0% 6.5% 24.2%
++++ === 444+
Disapprove 23.5% | 6.6% 42.8% 16.9% 26.6% 21.2% 51.0% 16.0%
i o o e -
Don't know 28.2% [13.8% 32.0% 27.3% 30.2% 46.2% 39.4% 49.4%
++ ++++ ++++
No response 4.0% | 1.9% 5.7% 2.8% 3.9% 4.6% 3.1% 10.3%
++ - +++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19] 442 392 421 943 9.8 1852 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income

100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT | M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +

QAPPRV2D
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job

Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542

Total: | 2005| 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893| 218 634 727 370| 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551

Approve 56.5% |57.7% 65.2 60.2% 65.4 38.4 549% | 68.2 45.5| 36.2 484 61.6 75.8| 45.1 54.0% 62.0| 30.3 41.5 50.0 59.0% 62.9 72.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4+ 4+ - el e e e e e e 4t - e - +4 -+
Disapprove 10.9% | 15.0 9.1% 7.1% 8.7% 14.2 8.7% |10.6% 11.5% | 20.7 11.4% 10.0% 5.5% | 14.1 10.4% 10.0% | 21.2 18.7 11.0% 12.5% 9.8% 5.1%
% - % % - % % % -

++ +++ +4++ ++ +H++ +H+++
Don't know 29.0% |26.5% 22.7 27.6% 23.1 42.3 29.6% | 18.7 38.6| 39.9 36.5 244 16.5| 37.2 30.6% 25.8| 47.6 36.2 34.5 25.3% 25.9% 20.8
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
-- - ettt e R e e R e s ottt e+t
No response 3.6% |0.8% 3.0% 5.2% 2.8% 5.1% 6.8% |2.5% 4.5% | 3.2% 3.7% 4.0% 2.2% | 3.6% 5.0% 2.2% | 1.0% 3.6% 4.6% 3.1% 1.4% 2.1%
-- ++ 4 -+ ++ - - -

Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 99.9 99.9 (99.9)

Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 3.32 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 3.63 509] 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QAPPRV2D
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Approve 56.5% | 62.5 39.6 59.5% | 60.9 50.1|56.5% 35.6 59.1% | 55.6 65.3| 57.7 51.6% (56.0% 59.0% 59.8%
% % % % % + % % % B
++++ ++++ -+t ++
Disapprove 10.9% |9.4% 14.5 11.1% |8.6% 14.6 | 9.8% 25.5 10.9% (10.9% 9.2% [10.5% 11.6% [10.6% 10.9% 8.9%
) - % - %
+++ ++++ ++++
Don't know 29.0% | 24.5 42.1 27.3% | 27.3 31.4% |30.6% 26.7% 26.9% | 29.9 23.1 28.6% 31.7% (30.0% 27.4% 27.6%
% % % + + 1 % %
- ++++ - ++ -
No response 3.6% | 3.6% 3.8% 2.1%| 3.2% 3.9% | 3.1% 12.2 3.1%| 3.6% 2.3% | 3.2% 5.1% | 3.4% 2.7% 3.7%
% -
++++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 (99.9) 95 - -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70| 293 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20] 243 570] 288 575 452
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
QAPPRV2D
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Approve 56.5% |73.8% 69.1% 43.8% 32.9% 32.7% 39.1% 33.5%
++++ e+
Disapprove 10.9% | 5.8% 4.3% 18.1% 20.8% 14.2% 33.0% 9.9%
Sttt
Don't know 29.0% |18.5% 23.1% 35.6% 41.6% 49.8% 24.8% 41.1%
e i 2 e I st e e o ++
No response 3.6% | 1.9% 3.6% 2.6% 47% 33% 3.1% 15.4%
- ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
QAPPRV2E
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Approve 58.9% |60.1% 50.6 46.2 55.2 71.9 54.5% |57.4% 59.5% |60.8% 59.7% 58.3% 56.1% |55.5% 55.3 62.5| 42.3 59.5% 61.1% 62.1% 57.0% 60.0%
% % % % % % %
- - 44+ - +t++
Disapprove 23.1% [24.8% 31.5 27.0% 26.8 12.2 22.5% | 29.7 17.6|27.0% 20.8% 23.2% 25.4% |20.4% 25.9 22.1% (26.8% 18.9% 21.0% 21.3% 20.9% 28.6
% % % % % - % - %
+++ +++ - ++++ - ++ ++++H
Don't know 13.4% [11.6% 12.8% 20.2 12.9% 11.8% 19.9 |9.2% 17.3(9.0% 15.0% 14.0% 12.6% | 19.2 12.9% 11.9| 25.5 16.1% 10.8% 13.4% 16.7% 9.1%
% % - % - % % % -
++ ++ ++++ +++ -+t
No response 4.6% | 3.6% 5.1% 6.5% 5.0% 4.1% 3.1% | 3.7% 5.6% | 3.3% 4.6% 4.4% 59% | 49% 59% 3.5% | 5.5% 5.4% 7.1% 3.2% 5.5% 2.3%
-+ + - ++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%:| 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QAPPRV2E
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Approve 58.9% | 55.7 72.4 45.6 |58.2% 60.8% |59.3% 49.2% 59.9% |59.4% 57.6% |59.8% 56.8% | 62.5 63.1% 50.6
% % % - % %
- 4+ ++++
Disapprove 23.1% | 26.5 11.6 29.6 24.1% 21.1% |23.3% 21.9% 22.6% | 22.4 28.2 |23.2% 24.7% (22.4% 20.5% 27.0
% % % % % %
++++ ++ - ++ ++
Don't know 13.4% (13.4% 12.6% 14.6% (13.1% 13.8% [12.8% 26.1 12.7% |13.8% 9.7% |13.0% 11.8% | 11.2 12.7% 16.1%
% - % +
+++
No response 4.6% | 43% 3.4% 10.2| 4.6% 4.4% | 4.6% 2.8% 4.7% | 4.4% 4.5% |4.1% 6.7% | 3.8% 3.6% 6.3%
% -- + - ++
+4+++
Chi2: -1 99.9 - (90) - - 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70| 293 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20] 243 570] 288 575 452
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
QAPPRV2E
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Approve 58.9% [69.1% 43.6% 67.0% 76.4% 57.1% 36.2% 45.0%
++++ === 4ttt
Disapprove 23.1% |14.4% 37.6% 17.0% 12.2% 26.4% 45.5% 15.6%
i o o e -
Don't know 13.4% | 12.8% 14.0% 12.6% 7.2% 153% 13.0% 23.2%
-- +++
No response 46% | 3.7% 48% 3.4% 43% 1.1% 54% 16.2%
- ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19] 442 392 421 943 9.8 1852 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
QAPPRV2F
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Approve 31.8% [34.8% 24.2 29.4% 26.6 44.3 23.8% | 28.9 34.8| 42.8 32.5% 29.6% 29.5% | 26.5 24.9 37.8 32.5% 41.9 29.8% 36.6% 38.6 26.8
% % % - % % % % % % % + % %
- e -+ i e a2 ++++ ++
Disapprove 25.0% [25.3% 32.7 20.7% 28.3 16.2 30.3% | 34.5 15.7 |22.6% 19.8 28.2 29.8|21.8% 27.3% 24.6% [21.8% 18.8 20.5 20.7% 24.2% 32.5
% % % % % % % % % % - %
+++ +++ ++++ ++ ++ - - ++++H
Don't know 38.0% [36.2% 39.6% 44.7% 37.9% 35.5% 42.2% | 31.2 44.6 [32.4% 42.8 36.7% 33.5% | 45.0 42.3 33.3 [41.6% 34.7% 42.4% 38.4% 32.5% 36.1%
% % - % 1 % % % + -
- 4 +++ +++  +++
No response 52%| 3.7% 3.6% 5.3% 7.2% 4.0% 3.7% | 54% 4.8% [2.3% 4.9% 55% 7.1%|6.7% 55% 4.2% | 42% 4.6% 7.3% 43% 4.7% 4.6%
+++ - + - +
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%:| 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
QAPPRV2F
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Approve 31.8% | 28.5 42.9 27.7% | 29.3 36.0|31.2% 31.3% 32.8% |31.9% 31.4% (32.3% 32.1% | 33.8 36.4% 25.9
% % % % % + %
- 4+ - 4+t ++
Disapprove 25.0% | 28.5 17.4 189% | 27.1 21.9 |24.2% 28.0% 26.1% |25.1% 25.7% |25.0% 25.5% (24.4% 22.4% 28.1%
% % 1 % % +
++++ +++ -
Don't know 38.0% (37.3% 36.1% 48.0 [38.7% 36.4% |39.4% 31.8% 36.2% |37.9% 38.0% |38.1% 34.8% (36.9% 37.7% 40.7%
%
+++
No response 52% | 57% 3.6% 54% | 49% 5.6% | 51% 89% 4.9%/| 51% 4.8% |4.6% 7.7% | 4.9% 3.6% 5.3%
- -- ++H
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 - - - 95
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70| 293 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20| 243 570] 2.88 575 4.52
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
QAPPRV2F
/Approve of the way the following
Leader is handling their job
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Approve 31.8% | 30.8% 10.3% 60.0% 36.0% 29.4% 20.7% 6.6%
Pl s o e 2
Disapprove 25.0% | 26.7% 41.9% 9.3% 21.6% 14.8% 33.6% 17.4%
++++ E
Don't know 38.0% | 36.7% 42.0% 27.5% 37.2% 51.6% 42.6% 64.6%
++ +++ ++++H
No response 52%| 57% 58% 3.2% 53% 4.2% 3.1% 11.4%
- ++H
Chi2: -] (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
DEMCRCY
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Unhealthy (1 3) 49.4% |51.1% 37.3 47.7% 45.9 59.7 48.0% |48.9% 49.3% |53.5% 49.8% 48.9% 46.8% | 38.2 41.1 57.9 48.4% 48.0% 44.8% 50.8% 60.3 49.8%
% % % % % % - %
- ++++ e an s ++++
Neither (4) 11.0% |7.5% 13.2% 7.1% 10.5% 12.4% 16.3% |8.8% 13.0 |11.8% 11.6% 10.8% 9.3% | 17.1 11.9% 8.7% | 23.5 13.5% 11.8% 11.3% 5.6% 8.2%
- + - % % - % -
+++ ++++ ++++
Healthy (5 7) 37.8% [40.2% 48.5 43.7% 41.3 26.6 33.1% | 41.6 34.8 |31.8% 36.2% 39.5% 42.4 |41.1% 44.4 32.9| 21.7 36.1% 39.9% 37.1% 33.3% 41.8
% % % % % - % % % % %
++++ +++ +++ +H ++++ ++H
1 Very unhealthy 17.3% |19.9% 7.8% 21.7% 15.0% 22.5% 15.0% |17.0% 17.7% (15.0% 14.1% 20.1% 19.5% |16.7% 14.3% 19.0% |18.3% 18.7% 17.1% 22.6% 17.4% 14.7%
2 13.9% |15.7% 14.0% 12.3% 12.1% 15.7% 14.9% |14.2% 13.1% |18.7% 14.0% 13.5% 11.0% | 7.8% 10.3% 17.9% |12.8% 12.0% 12.5% 10.7% 19.2% 15.0%
3 18.3% |15.5% 15.5% 13.7% 18.8% 21.5% 18.1% (17.7% 18.6% |19.8% 21.7% 15.3% 16.3% [13.7% 16.4% 21.0% |17.4% 17.3% 15.2% 17.5% 23.7% 20.1%
4 Neither 11.0% | 7.5% 13.2% 7.1% 10.5% 12.4% 16.3% | 8.8% 13.0% (11.8% 11.6% 10.8% 9.3% |17.1% 11.9% 8.7% |23.5% 13.5% 11.8% 11.3% 5.6% 8.2%
5 17.4% |22.6% 17.5% 19.0% 18.0% 14.5% 13.0% |17.5% 17.5% |15.4% 16.0% 19.2% 18.4% 20.2% 19.8% 15.0% |10.2% 22.1% 19.3% 19.1% 14.9% 14.7%
6 14.6% |14.2% 22.6% 18.5% 16.1% 8.3% 13.6% |16.3% 13.0% (11.0% 15.3% 13.8% 16.7% |14.6% 18.5% 12.3% |10.0% 9.4% 16.2% 12.9% 12.9% 18.4%
7 Very healthy 5.8% | 3.4% 8.4% 6.2% 7.2% 3.8% 6.5% | 7.7% 43% | 54% 4.8% 65% 7.2%| 6.2% 6.1% 5.6% | 1.5% 4.6% 4.4% 52% 55% 8.7%
Don't know/No response 1.7% | 1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 2.3% 1.3% 2.6%| 0.7% 2.8% | 2.9% 25% 0.8% 1.6% | 3.6% 2.6% 0.5% | 6.4% 2.4% 3.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.2%
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 - 99.9 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
Mean: | 3.66| 3.54 4.21 371 3.84 3.21 3.66| 3.76 3.58| 3.50 3.68 3.64 3.76| 3.88 3.95 3.42| 3.33 356 3.73 3.53 3.43 3.83
Standard Deviation: | 1.88| 1.88 1.80 2.02 189 177 184 194 1.82| 18 180 193 197 1.8 18 18| 166 1.80 187 191 186 194
Student's T: * - 99.9 - 999 99.9 - 95 90 - - - - 95 99.9 99.9 95 - - - 95 95
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service

Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)

‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘

Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
DEMCRCY
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Unhealthy (1 3) 49.4% | 46.2 62.1 38.6| 47.4 52.7 [49.9% 54.2% 48.1% |50.0% 44.7% 50.1% 46.1% | 52.9 51.0% 41.0
% % % % % % %
i - ++ ++++
Neither (4) 11.0% |10.8% 10.9% 12.9% |10.6% 11.5% |11.2% 7.6% 10.8% |10.7% 13.0% | 10.2 13.3% [10.3% 9.5% 10.6%
%

Healthy (5 7) 37.8% | 41.1 26.2 46.3| 40.8 33.6 |37.5% 31.4% 39.4% |37.5% 41.0% |38.0% 39.5% | 35.2 38.3% 46.3
% % % % % % %
++++ +4 ++++ ++++
1 Very unhealthy 17.3% (16.1% 21.6% 13.7% [16.0% 19.2% [15.6% 22.5% 18.8% (17.2% 17.8% |17.1% 18.5% (19.2% 17.0% 13.3%
2 13.9% |13.3% 16.3% 10.6% (12.7% 15.7% |14.9% 10.4% 12.6% (13.7% 15.3% |14.0% 11.3% [15.4% 11.6% 10.6%
3 18.3% (16.8% 24.1% 14.3% [18.6% 17.8% [19.4% 21.3% 16.7% (19.1% 11.6% [19.0% 16.4% (18.3% 22.3% 17.0%
4 Neither 11.0% |10.8% 10.9% 12.9% |10.6% 11.5% |11.2% 7.6% 10.8% |10.7% 13.0% |10.2% 13.3% [10.3% 9.5% 10.6%
5 17.4% (17.9% 15.6% 19.1% [17.4% 17.9% [16.9% 16.7% 18.4% (17.2% 20.3% |16.7% 22.7% (16.6% 18.4% 19.2%
6 14.6% |16.5% 7.2% 21.0% |16.8% 10.9% |14.7% 8.2% 15.2% (14.4% 14.2% |15.1% 12.1% [13.2% 14.9% 19.1%
7 Very healthy 58% | 6.7% 3.4% 6.2% | 6.6% 4.7% | 59% 6.6% 58%| 58% 6.4% | 6.2% 4.6% | 53% 5.1% 8.0%
Don't know/No response 1.7% | 1.9% 0.9% 2.2% | 1.2% 2.3% | 1.3% 6.7% 1.7% | 1.8% 1.4%| 1.7% 1.0% | 1.6% 1.2% 2.1%

Chi2: -1 99.9 95 - - - 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
Mean: | 3.66| 3.79 3.18 4.03| 3.78 3.46| 3.67 3.39 3.67| 3.65 3.72| 3.67 3.66| 3.52 3.66 4.03
Standard Deviation: | 1.88| 190 1.72 187| 189 184| 185 192 191 187 191] 189 183] 1.88 184 1.88
Student's T: *1 .99.9 99.9 99| 99.9 99.9 - - - - - - -1 99.9 - 99.9
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ GP | Othr | UnDec
DEMCRCY
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Unhealthy (1 3) 49.4% |66.1% 14.6% 64.6% 76.2% 62.2% 60.6% 45.7%
++++ i s e st s A s i 5

Neither (4) 11.0% | 9.4% 8.3% 12.5% 7.5% 14.0% 18.3% 24.4%
-- ++++
Healthy (5 7) 37.8% |23.8% 75.6% 22.3% 14.4% 20.9% 12.4% 21.3%
i i e e
1 Very unhealthy 17.3% | 24.0% 2.0% 22.8% 34.0% 23.5% 25.8% 15.3%
2 13.9% | 17.3% 4.9% 19.0% 19.1% 18.4% 25.1% 8.0%
3 18.3% | 24.8% 7.6% 22.8% 23.1% 20.3% 9.6% 22.5%
4 Neither 11.0%| 9.4% 83% 12.5% 7.5% 14.0% 18.3% 24.4%
5 17.4% | 14.1% 26.4% 13.8% 11.5% 17.9% 3.5% 11.7%
6 14.6% | 7.4% 33.7% 7.0% 1.7% 3.0% 6.8% 7.8%
7 Very healthy 5.8% | 2.4% 155% 1.6% 12% 0.0% 2.1% 1.8%
Don't know/No response 1.7%| 07% 15% 0.5% 19% 2.8% 8.7% 8.6%

Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 3.66 3.04 5.19 3.03 2.52 2.93 2.75 3.44
Standard Deviation: 1.88] 1.69 145 1.64 150 153  1.68 1.57
Student's T: *| | 99.9 999 999 999  99.9 95 -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
DEMCRCY2
Weighted Total: | 1561 | 224 136 98 562 430 111| 706 803| 186 535 541 254| 239 452 856 93 227 233 199 182 394
Total: | 1548 211 140 95 650 365 87 789 707 175 485 571 272 234 456 845 88 216 236 197 179 402
Declining voter participation rates [21.6% (21.4% 26.5% 23.0% 23.9% 17.5 19.7% 22.5% 20.6% (16.3% 20.4% 23.7% 24.5% | 26.7 24.9 18.6 |17.7% 23.2% 22.1% 20.5% 20.6% 24.1%
% - % % %
- ++ ++
A lack of proportional 30.0% | 36.9 26.8% 27.9% 29.4% 30.7% 22.1% [31.9% 28.8% | 40.5 33.1% 25.7 25.3% | 18.3 25.5 35.4 34.3% 32.4% 31.2% 29.3% 32.6% 27.8%
representation % . % + % 1 % % %
++ +++ -+t
Fundraising and its pressure on 11.5% (12.2% 10.1% 8.0% 9.0% 17.0 5.7% | 13.8 9.6% [12.7% 11.1% 11.7% 11.7% (11.8% 10.4% 12.0% (12.7% 10.3% 14.0% 11.8% 11.3% 12.3%
political parties - % 1 % -
++++ ++
An ineffectual Parliament 31.1% | 25.3 31.5% 30.8% 33.5% 27.3% 45.3| 27.6 33.9 [27.0% 29.0% 33.1% 32.6% |34.3% 33.0% 29.5% [28.5% 28.0% 26.4% 34.4% 30.2% 31.5%
% - % % % -
- ++H ++
Don't know/No response 57%| 41% 52% 10.3 4.2% 7.4% 7.2%|4.2% 7.1% | 3.5% 6.4% 5.7% 5.9% |8.9% 6.1% 4.5% | 6.8% 6.0% 6.3% 4.0% 53% 4.3%
%o -- + -- ++ ++ --
++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 95 99.9 -
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.49| 6.75 8.28 10.05 3.84 5.13 10.51] 349 3.69| 741 445 4.10 594 641 459 3.37]1045 6.67 6.38 6.98 7.32 4.89
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
DEMCRCY2
Weighted Total: | 1561 | 1011 430 116| 949 583 | 897 59 590 | 1350 185 | 1248 240| 923 231 326
Total: | 1548 | 1050 375 119 950 569 868 55 611 | 1327 195 | 1236 244 916 227 331
Declining voter participation rates 21.6% | 23.9 17.4 18.6% | 23.4 19.9% |22.3% 15.3% 21.9% |21.5% 23.3% | 20.6 27.9 [21.0% 23.7% 22.3%
% % % % %
+++ - ++ -- ++H
A lack of proportional 30.0% [29.2% 29.3% 37.6% | 26.5 34.4|31.6% 34.8% 27.2% |29.4% 34.7% (30.0% 30.3% | 32.8 24.0 26.0%
representation + % % - % % -
- 44+ +++ --
Fundraising and its pressureon  [11.5% [8.9% 17.0 14.0% [11.5% 11.7% [11.6% 12.8% 11.2% [11.7% 9.8% | 12.5 5.1% [11.2% 15.7 10.1%
political parties - % % %
++++ ++ ++
An ineffectual Parliament 31.1% | 33.0 28.7% 24.8% |31.9% 30.0% | 29.0 32.6% 33.9% |31.7% 27.1% (31.3% 33.1% (29.5% 32.7% 36.4
% % + - %
++ -- ++
Don't know/No response 57% | 5.0% 7.6% 5.0% | 6.7% 4.1% | 5.5% 4.5% 59%| 57% 5.2% | 57% 3.6%|55% 3.9% 5.1%
- + + -
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 - - 99 95
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.49| 3.02 506 898| 3.18 4.11] 3.33 13.21 396| 269 7.02] 279 6.27| 324 650 5.39
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
DEMCRCY2
Weighted Total: | 1561 421 293 509 121 109 24 79
Total: 1548 442 305 494 103 107 23 70
Declining voter participation rates | 21.6% | 19.5% 37.7% 19.3% 12.9% 10.1% 4.0% 23.1%
++++ -
A lack of proportional 30.0% | 26.5% 18.2% 38.0% 34.0% 39.6% 25.0% 23.5%
representation - il st o st 5 ++
Fundraising and its pressure on 11.5% | 11.3% 8.2% 9.4% 21.0% 19.5% 14.8% 9.8%
political parties - S e e S o o 5
An ineffectual Parliament 31.1% [40.0% 25.3% 27.9% 27.9% 29.8% 32.1% 33.0%
++++ - -
Don't know/No response 57%| 2.6% 10.5% 5.4% 4.2% 1.0% 24.1% 10.7%
-+t - +
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.49 4.66 5.61 441 9.66 9.47 2043 11.71
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB |SK-MB| OIN | QC ‘ AT M F <25 25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ [ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
TURNOUT
Weighted Total: | 2005 276 200 132 755 497 144 938 1006 230 691 686 341 317 621 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 109 263 313 243 224 551
By not voting, citizens give up 48.3% | 42.3 45.3% 46.9% 48.6% 54.3 43.0% |47.6% 49.0% |44.6% 48.0% 49.4% 49.9% | 56.5 50.2% 32.1 43.2% 52.6% 51.9% 48.9% 52.5
their right to have a voice % % % % - %
- +++ +++ ++
Governments should seek out the [48.2% | 54.0 50.6% 51.7% 48.4% 41.5 52.7% |49.6% 46.9% (50.4% 47.5% 48.2% 47.8% | 37.5 47.1% 57.8 52.6% 44.1% 46.3% 48.1% 45.6%
opinions of all Canadians, e % % % %
++ ++++ ++
Don't know/No response 35% | 3.7% 4.1% 1.4% 3.0% 4.2% 4.3%| 2.8% 4.1% | 5.0% 4.5% 2.4% 2.3%|6.0% 2.7% 3.1%| 10.1 43% 3.3% 1.8% 3.0% 1.9%
- + + - +++ % -
++++
Chi2: -1 (90) - - 99.9 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 332 478 9.22| 3.02 328| 664 389 363 509| 553 3091 9.39 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country] VisMin  |(past three months)
‘ Emply‘ UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d P Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
TURNOUT
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
By not voting, citizens give up 48.3% [47.2% 52.6 45.6% |49.7% 46.4% (48.2% 38.8% 49.6% | 49.5 43.1% | 50.2 42.8 47.0% 50.3% 53.4
their right to have a voice % % 4 % % %
++ +++ ++++ - ++
Governments should seek out the [48.2% [49.7% 43.5 50.4% [47.3% 49.7% [48.6% 57.3% 47.0% | 46.9 54.8| 46.6 54.9| 50.2 46.5% 43.2
opinions of all Canadians, e + % % % % % % %
- - 4+ - ++ ++ -
Don't know/No response 3.5%| 3.1% 3.9% 4.0% | 3.0% 3.9% | 3.2% 3.9% 3.4%| 3.6% 2.1% | 3.2% 2.3% | 2.8% 3.3% 3.5%
Chi2: - - - - 90 95 -
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70| 293 11.63 3.47| 2.36 6.20| 243 570| 2.88 575 4.52
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
TURNOUT
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
By not voting, citizens give up 48.3% | 44.7% 61.8% 40.7% 52.4% 37.1% 34.8% 40.2%
their right to have a voice -+t -
Governments should seek out the | 48.2% |53.9% 35.4% 55.8% 42.8% 60.2% 53.6% 47.1%
opinions of all Canadians, e +++ il o s e 5 +++
Don't know/No response 3.5%| 1.4% 2.8% 3.5% 4.9% 2.7% 11.7% 12.7%
++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

++

+4+++ ++++

- ++++

Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income

100K

Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +

WEB2DEMCRY
Weighted Total: | 2005 276 200 497 144 938 1006 691 686 317 113 272 306 245 226 542
2005 262 207 420 113 | 1051 893 634 727 314 109 263 313 243 224 551
Social media is good for democracy|62.3% (67.3% 68.7 60.2% 64.2% 56.3 55.9% (62.6% 62.2% | 73.4 67.8 59.3 50.7 | 48.9 55.8% 60.3% 64.7% 63.7% 58.4% 67.4
+ % % % % %

%
+++

Social media is harmful to 16.7% (13.9% 13.8% 13.3% 23.5 21.0% [17.6% 15.7% 13.6 17.8% 22,3 19.8 13.2(15.9% 18.1% 18.0% 20.3% 16.1% 14.5%
democracy % % %
i 2 +++
Don't know/No response 21.1% (18.9% 17.4% 26.5% 22.0% 20.3% 23.1% (19.8% 22.1% | 13.2 18.5 22.9% 28.8 22.8% 28.3% 21.6% 17.3% 16.0 25.6% 18.1
% % + - % + %
- ++++ - -
-1 99.9 - 99.9 95
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28 3.89 3.63 5.53 939 6.04 554 6.29 655 4.17
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply|UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
WEB2DEMCRY
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763| 1732 237| 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005| 1409 421 169| 1266 702 | 1118 71 798| 1719  250| 1622 296| 1156 290 470
Social media is good for democracy62.3% | 64.3 57.0 62.1% (60.9% 64.7% | 64.8 58.7% 59.4 |61.9% 66.3% |62.5% 66.2% | 66.7 60.9% 55.2
% % + % % % %
+++ +++ - ++++
Social media is harmful to 16.7% | 15.0 22.6 13.4% (17.4% 16.0% [15.5% 19.1% 18.4% [16.7% 16.4% |17.4% 12.4| 14.7 16.8% 21.4
democracy % % + % % %
- ++++ - +++
Don't know/No response 21.1% (20.7% 20.4% 24.5% |21.7% 19.3% (19.7% 22.2% 22.2% |21.3% 17.3% | 20.2 21.4% | 18.6 22.3% 23.4%
- % %
Chi2: - 99 - - - - 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 2.75 3.70| 2.93 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
WEB2DEMCRY
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Social media is good for democracy| 62.3% |71.3% 53.2% 69.4% 55.4% 67.5% 47.4% 42.5%
++++ - 44+t
Social media is harmful to 16.7% |12.0% 22.6% 13.0% 27.1% 11.2% 19.9% 14.1%
democracy et e .5 - 4+t
Don't know/No response 21.1% [16.7% 24.3% 17.6% 17.5% 21.3% 32.6% 43.4%
++ - ++++
Chi2: -] (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 442 392 421 943 9.18 1852 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB| OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
PPRTY
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Disagree (1 3) 43.7% |45.5% 46.0% 52.1 46.6 38.1 34.1| 46.4 41.4 |40.8% 36.1 46.5% 54.7 |40.0% 40.8% 46.8 36.5% 38.1 42.4% 44.3% 47.1% 47.1%
% % % % % % % + % - % % +
++ ++ - ++ - ++++H +++ -
Neither (4) 22.3% (20.2% 23.0% 21.7% 20.8% 24.7% 26.0% | 20.1 24.5 24.5% 25.2 21.1% 17.7 | 27.6 23.0% 20.1 |26.4% 24.8% 20.8% 21.5% 22.8% 18.8
% % % % % % %
-+ ++ - ++ - -
Agree (57) 30.6% (31.5% 29.3% 21.6 29.3% 33.9% 34.5% |31.3% 29.8% |[30.5% 34.6 30.0% 24.9 27.9% 32.8% 30.4% (28.1% 33.7% 32.4% 32.1% 28.3% 31.9%
% + % %
- +++
1.Strongly disagree 18.6% [18.8% 16.4% 20.7% 19.6% 17.6% 16.8% |21.2% 16.0% [14.9% 11.3% 19.8% 31.8% |16.7% 19.1% 18.7% (17.1% 19.2% 16.1% 21.4% 19.6% 17.7%
2 11.5% |14.1% 15.9% 17.2% 11.6% 8.2% 6.1% |11.4% 11.6% |10.2% 10.6% 13.2% 11.3% | 8.8% 9.9% 13.3% | 6.6% 7.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.8% 14.5%
3 13.7% [12.6% 13.7% 14.2% 15.3% 12.3% 11.1% |13.8% 13.8% |15.7% 14.2% 13.5% 11.6% |14.5% 11.8% 14.7% (12.8% 11.9% 14.3% 11.8% 15.8% 14.8%
4.Neither agree nor disagree 22.3% (20.2% 23.0% 21.7% 20.8% 24.7% 26.0% |20.1% 24.5% |24.5% 25.2% 21.1% 17.7% |27.6% 23.0% 20.1% [26.4% 24.8% 20.8% 21.5% 22.8% 18.8%
5 14.3% [14.4% 11.8% 10.9% 14.8% 15.4% 14.5% |12.3% 15.8% [14.8% 16.3% 14.5% 10.8% | 9.3% 14.6% 15.8% (12.5% 17.1% 15.5% 15.5% 16.1% 13.9%
6 8.0% | 83% 7.0% 7.2% 7.1% 9.0% 10.6% | 8.8% 7.3% | 8.7% 9.4% 6.7% 6.7%| 7.9% 8.4% 7.8% | 8.0% 6.9% 8.4% 7.4% 4.9% 9.7%
7.Strongly agree 8.3% | 8.8% 10.6% 3.5% 7.3% 9.6% 9.4% (10.1% 6.7% | 7.0% 8.9% 8.8% 7.4% [10.7% 9.8% 6.8% | 7.6% 9.7% 8.6% 9.1% 7.3% 8.3%
Don't know/No response 33% | 2.8% 1.7% 4.6% 3.3% 33% 54%| 23% 43% | 4.1% 4.1% 25% 2.7%| 45% 3.5% 2.7%|9.0% 3.4% 4.4% 22% 1.8% 2.2%
Chi2: - 95 95 99.9 95 -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 3.63 509| 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
Mean: | 3.62| 359 362 3.21 352 3.80 3.89| 359 3.64| 3.71 392 354 3.14| 374 371 3.53| 372 376 370 359 349 3.60
Standard Deviation: | 1.86| 190 183 173 184 187 187| 195 176| 176 174 188 197| 186 191 1.82] 1.82 1.88 185 192 1.79 1.88
Student's T: * - - 99 90 95 - - - - 99.9 - 99.9 - - 95 - - - - - -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+

PPRTY
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Disagree (1 3) 43.7% | 45.3 39.6 42.7% |44.5% 43.1% | 41.7 41.0% 47.0 43.1% 47.5% | 45.2 36.9 | 40.9 43.5% 52.7
% % % % % % % %
++ - -- ++ +++ - ++++
Neither (4) 22.3% (22.7% 21.4% 22.4% | 20.9 24.3% |23.4% 21.0% 20.4% |22.9% 18.8% | 21.2 25.5% [22.2% 22.5% 21.6%

% %
Agree (5 7) 30.6% | 28.6 36.1 32.7% ([31.4% 29.3% |31.7% 31.6% 29.5% |30.7% 31.2% (30.3% 34.3% | 33.2 32.3% 22.8
% % % %
=+t +++
1.Strongly disagree 18.6% [19.2% 16.5% 19.1% (17.4% 20.2% |16.2% 19.5% 21.7% (17.8% 23.0% |19.0% 17.4% |16.2% 18.2% 25.4%
2 11.5% (12.5% 9.4% 9.5% (12.8% 9.7% [11.6% 7.2% 12.0% (11.8% 9.4% [12.6% 7.5% [11.1% 12.8% 12.5%
3 13.7% |13.6% 13.8% 14.1% (14.3% 13.2% (13.8% 14.3% 13.4% (13.5% 15.0% [13.6% 12.1% [13.6% 12.5% 14.8%
4.Neither agree nor disagree 22.3% (22.7% 21.4% 22.4% |20.9% 24.3% |23.4% 21.0% 20.4% |22.9% 18.8% |21.2% 25.5% (22.2% 22.5% 21.6%
5 14.3% (13.8% 16.4% 13.1% (14.6% 14.0% (14.7% 10.5% 14.5% (15.0% 10.6% [14.6% 14.1% [15.0% 15.8% 11.5%
6 8.0% | 7.1% 9.8% 10.4% | 8.6% 6.8% | 9.2% 7.3% 6.3% | 7.7% 9.7% | 8.0% 7.9% | 8.7% 6.1% 7.2%
7.Strongly agree 8.3%| 7.7% 9.9% 9.1% | 8.1% 8.5% | 7.8% 13.7% 8.7% | 7.9% 10.9% | 7.7% 12.3% | 9.6% 10.4% 4.1%
Don't know/No response 33%| 3.4% 2.9% 23%| 3.2% 3.3%| 3.2% 6.5% 3.0%| 3.4% 2.6% | 3.3% 33%|3.7% 1.6% 2.9%
: - 95 - - - 95 99.9

Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 1163 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
3.62| 3.53 383 3.70| 3.63 3.59| 3.70 3.78 3.49| 3.63 3.59| 3.56 3.87| 3.76 3.66 3.20
Standard Deviation: | 1.86| 184 183 190| 185 1.86| 182 202 190| 183 2.01| 185 191] 186 189 1.78
Student's T: * 99 99 - - - 95 - 95 - - 99 95| 99.9 - 999
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
PPRTY
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Disagree (1 3) 43.7% | 46.8% 57.9% 36.5% 32.0% 32.9% 0.0% 26.3%
++++ -- --
Neither (4) 22.3% | 24.0% 18.3% 24.1% 24.0% 19.4% 31.1% 27.3%
Agree (5 7) 30.6% | 27.5% 21.3% 35.6% 44.0% 45.7% 65.8% 27.3%
- == 44+ +++  ++++

1.Strongly disagree 18.6% | 21.1% 27.8% 11.7% 13.8% 9.5% 0.0% 11.1%
2 11.5% | 11.8% 16.2% 9.6% 5.6% 10.6% 0.0% 4.6%
3 13.7% | 13.9% 13.8% 152% 12.7% 12.7% 0.0% 10.5%
4.Neither agree nor disagree 22.3% | 24.0% 18.3% 24.1% 24.0% 19.4% 31.1% 27.3%
5 14.3% | 13.0% 11.7% 16.3% 20.2% 17.3% 17.1% 12.3%
6 8.0%| 73% 4.8% 9.8% 89% 17.1% 22.3% 53%
7.Strongly agree 83%| 7.3% 49% 9.5% 14.9% 11.4% 26.4% 9.8%
Don't know/No response 3.3%| 1.7% 25% 3.7% 0.0% 2.0% 3.1% 19.2%

Chi2: -] 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 3.62 3.48 3.04 3.95 4.18 4.24 5.45 3.99
Standard Deviation: 1.86| 1.84 179 177 187 183 122 1.77
Student's T: * 90 99.9  99.9 99  99.9  99.9 90
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Which of the following issues do you think should be given the most attention when it comes to national conversations on the problems facing Canada?

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB |SK-MB| OIN | QC ‘ AT M F <25 25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39 40-59‘60-79 80-99‘ +
Domestic economic stagnation 51.1% [55.8% 54.0% 61.0% 56.5 39.6 35.2| 56.5 46.5| 39.3 51.4% 52.3% 56.2% [43.7% 53.9% 51.8% | 37.6 34.9 55.2% 44.0% 54.0% 64.1
% % % % % % % % %
Global economic stagnation 47.9% |46.6% 45.9% 47.7% 52.2 44.3% 41.0% |50.4% 45.6% |53.7% 49.3% 45.8% 46.1% |45.4% 43.8% 51.3 46.0% 34.8 40.5% 49.3% 54.4% 55.3
% % % %
Canada’s aging population 46.0% |39.1% 41.9% 50.1% 47.8% 46.8% 46.4% |45.5% 45.9% |44.5% 43.5% 47.1% 46.6% |47.1% 46.1% 45.9% |47.5% 44.4% 40.5% 46.6% 55.0% 45.9%
Growing income inequality 62.1% | 72.4 47.7 53.8% 64.6% 57.3% 76.4 61.3% 62.2% |67.6% 60.7% 63.0% 58.4% |57.4% 61.6% 64.0% |65.6% 62.1% 70.4 59.3% 53.2% 60.8%
% % % %
Debt and deficit 56.6% [49.0% 69.3 50.8% 57.5% 59.4% 50.4% |57.4% 55.0% |56.0% 52.4% 57.2% 63.6% 63.8% 55.9% 55.2% | 27.6 56.8% 64.3% 63.4% 63.0% 56.3%
% %
Jobs and growth 65.4% (61.2% 59.1% 56.1% 72.6 62.4% 67.6% [66.9% 63.5% |59.0% 62.4% 67.1% 71.7% 73.2% 69.7% 60.9 |53.0% 63.7% 66.6% 72.0% 65.1% 65.7%
% %
Health care renewal 60.2% 61.6% 67.4% 71.9% 57.7% 60.9% 48.7% |57.2% 63.2% |66.4% 58.9% 59.7% 59.7% |54.6% 58.7% 62.7% |46.7% 59.1% 60.2% 60.8% 62.2% 58.2%
Education and skills levels 59.0% [55.1% 61.3% 54.0% 63.3 53.5% 61.9% | 63.2 55.0| 69.6 61.1% 56.3% 52.7% |53.8% 57.7% 61.4% |64.2% 58.8% 54.6% 60.8% 60.5% 61.8%
% % % %
The level of innovation in Canada’s (50.4% |50.3% 52.8% 49.9% 51.7% 43.0 65.5| 55.9 45.1/44.9% 46.7% 51.8% 56.7% |46.5% 48.3% 52.9% [48.4% 42.8% 51.1% 49.4% 50.3% 57.3
economy % % % % %
Security and defence 17.4% (19.3% 18.7% 21.5% 16.8% 17.2% 12.4% |17.5% 17.7% |14.7% 22.8 15.6% 14.3% |23.4% 18.2% 15.6% [10.5% 21.4% 21.1% 18.2% 13.4% 18.3%
%
Crime and safety 27.3% (22.4% 35.2% 42.5 20.0 28.2% 45.0 27.4% 27.2% [21.9% 27.5% 31.8 25.5% | 43.8 34.9 18.2 36.7% 38.0 27.8% 21.7% 23.7% 25.5%
% % % % % % % %
Youth disengagement 38.4% (41.7% 38.8% 27.4% 39.4% 40.9% 28.9% |36.0% 40.5% | 53.0 39.2% 37.4% 30.1 36.7% 35.2% 40.4% |38.2% 44.7% 35.4% 41.2% 35.5% 37.7%
% %
Decreasing voter turnout 27.4% (26.9% 23.6% 21.0% 29.0% 27.7% 29.4% 30.4% 23.4 |32.4% 24.5% 24.3% 35.4| 19.9 27.5% 29.7% |22.4% 30.8% 25.5% 31.5% 30.4% 25.3%
% % %
Pension reform 38.3% [40.1% 34.6% 41.1% 40.1% 35.7% 37.2% |39.9% 36.5% (33.3% 40.9% 34.0% 43.2% [45.0% 39.9% 35.4% |30.7% 40.1% 39.5% 39.6% 48.2 38.3%
%
Eroding trust in government and (57.5% |63.4% 50.6% 56.7% 53.2 62.5% 59.6% |58.4% 56.7% |58.5% 52.4 56.8% 66.6 53.9% 51.7 62.3 50.9% 55.1% 57.0% 61.5% 53.7% 56.0%
democracy % % % % %
Canadian/Social values and how [49.2% (49.0% 58.6 46.2% 43.6 52.2% 52.8% | 45.1 53.2| 36.0 48.3% 55.2 49.4% [42.0% 54.9 47.8% |50.5% 56.3% 53.5% 54.4% 44.5% 44.5%
they're changing % % % % % % %
National identity and Canadian 26.1% (25.5% 26.2% 36.0% 30.0% 20.5 19.2% [26.4% 27.3% | 36.5 22.1% 22.9% 33.8 25.3% 34.4 20.8 33.2% 29.4% 20.2% 26.3% 24.5% 23.2%
unity % % % % %
Sustainable energy and green 52.1% (50.8% 55.3% 36.9 48.7% 57.9% 61.9% |51.2% 52.9% | 69.4 55.0% 50.6% 39.3 | 42.0 52.9% 54.8% |59.4% 58.9% 52.2% 53.8% 61.7 43.8
technologies % % % % % %
Climate change and environmental |51.8% (48.3% 47.8% 51.7% 48.0% 66.2 37.1| 46.5 56.3| 63.5 59.8 41.8 48.6% [43.9% 43.0 58.9 59.4% 56.9% 47.0% 43.0% 55.1% 54.6%
degradation % % % % % % % % %
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Which of the following issues do you think should be given the most attention when it comes to national conversations on the problems facing Canada?

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+

Domestic economic stagnation 51.1% | 55.2 39.5 49.9% | 55.8 44.5|51.5% 56.1% 50.2% |51.0% 52.3% |52.4% 48.2% (48.6% 56.2% 59.2

% % % % %
Global economic stagnation 47.9% |49.5% 41.2 56.9% |49.8% 44.7% |50.7% 36.7% 45.3% (47.7% 52.2% |48.7% 46.7% |48.5% 52.1% 47.9%

%
Canada’s aging population 46.0% [44.7% 50.1% 46.1% |46.4% 46.4% |45.5% 54.3% 46.0% | 47.5 36.2 |46.3% 45.1% [48.0% 42.7% 43.4%
% %
Growing income inequality 62.1% |64.0% 57.1% 62.4% |60.0% 65.1% |60.5% 74.6% 62.7% |62.2% 56.9% |61.0% 66.3% | 66.3 53.9% 56.5%
%
Debt and deficit 56.6% |56.1% 60.3% 50.8% |57.5% 56.2% |57.8% 43.7% 56.9% |57.7% 51.2% | 59.8 43.0 (54.3% 58.9% 63.4
% % %

Jobs and growth 65.4% | 68.8 60.0% 57.7% |65.5% 65.9% |62.8% 82.3% 68.3% |65.5% 67.2% |65.7% 69.6% [65.4% 69.6% 65.8%

%
Health care renewal 60.2% |60.6% 58.7% 59.2% |59.3% 60.5% |58.8% 49.6% 63.0% |60.3% 58.9% |60.1% 62.1% [59.3% 64.7% 59.9%
Education and skills levels 59.0% |58.8% 56.8% 65.3% |58.8% 59.8% | 63.6 31.3% 54.6 |57.9% 65.2% |59.1% 58.7% | 55.1 67.1% 60.9%

% % %
The level of innovation in Canada’s |50.4% (52.1% 43.7 56.6% (52.9% 46.9% |49.7% 56.0% 51.0% |50.0% 56.2% |51.2% 51.8% (50.5% 62.5 46.6%
economy % %
Security and defence 17.4% |18.1% 14.8% 19.3% |18.4% 16.0% (17.6% 24.1% 16.2% (17.1% 23.1% | 16.0 25.0 | 14.2 18.3% 22.8
% % % %
Crime and safety 27.3% 27.6% 27.8% 23.4% |28.4% 25.9% |25.4% 48.4% 28.7% |27.7% 23.1% |26.3% 33.0% [25.8% 26.7% 31.8%
Youth disengagement 38.4% (37.9% 39.8% 36.3% | 35.2 43.5/40.9% 30.8% 35.6% |37.2% 42.1% |38.2% 38.2% [40.9% 32.5% 36.6%
% %
Decreasing voter turnout 27.4% (28.8% 23.8% 26.3% (27.7% 26.7% | 23.0 3.2% 36.5 |27.5% 26.1% |26.9% 30.8% (27.5% 26.6% 28.3%
% %

Pension reform 38.3% |38.3% 39.0% 36.7% [39.9% 35.6% |39.3% 24.5% 38.6% |38.4% 38.5% |39.2% 36.5% [37.3% 45.3% 38.0%
Eroding trust in government and |57.5% (56.4% 62.9% 49.6% |56.2% 59.8% |56.6% 45.9% 59.9% |58.5% 53.8% |59.0% 48.6 | 60.4 59.1% 49.7
democracy % % %
Canadian/Social values and how |49.2% (47.9% 53.0% 48.6% (47.8% 51.7% 48.3% 51.1% 50.6% [49.3% 47.9% [49.3% 49.2% |49.6% 49.6% 49.7%
they're changing
National identity and Canadian 26.1% | 28.9 19.6 24.1% [24.3% 29.7% | 21.6 32.3% 32.8 |26.1% 26.5% |25.0% 32.2% (24.2% 20.8% 33.6
unity % % % % %
Sustainable energy and green 52.1% | 48.8 59.2 58.4% | 47.0 59.1|54.3% 54.8% 49.1% |52.4% 52.0% |51.5% 59.3% | 56.8 52.7% 40.6
technologies % % % % % %
Climate change and environmental |51.8% | 46.5 65.0 58.0% |50.9% 53.5% |52.8% 53.9% 50.8% |50.9% 59.2% |52.5% 50.2% | 57.0 56.3% 39.5
degradation % % % %
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Which of the following issues do you think should be given the most attention when it comes to national conversations on the problems facing Canada?

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
Domestic economic stagnation 51.1% | 55.3% 64.6% 44.1% 33.7% 43.9% 29.6% 29.0%
Global economic stagnation 47.9% | 45.6% 53.8% 45.6% 43.0% 45.4% 37.2% 43.4%
Canada’s aging population 46.0% | 48.5% 52.9% 37.8% 45.4% 41.8% 43.4% 36.9%
Growing income inequality 62.1% | 65.5% 49.6% 70.8% 65.5% 73.3% 75.2% 45.3%
Debt and deficit 56.6% | 55.6% 75.2% 41.5% 62.2% 44.6% 74.7% 48.7%
Jobs and growth 65.4% | 65.4% 76.5% 58.7% 65.7% 44.8% 62.1% 72.1%
Health care renewal 60.2% | 65.6% 59.7% 61.1% 51.8% 51.8% 29.6% 54.0%
Education and skills levels 59.0% |67.0% 54.9% 58.3% 55.0% 56.5% 80.9% 47.4%
The level of innovation in Canada’s| 50.4% | 54.1% 55.2% 47.1% 32.6% 43.5% 59.6% 47.9%
economy
Security and defence 17.4% | 15.0% 30.0% 8.8% 11.0% 5.8% 18.6% 18.7%
Crime and safety 27.3% |11.7% 44.4% 18.6% 30.6% 30.7% 24.5% 44.6%
Youth disengagement 38.4% | 42.5% 25.8% 48.5% 40.8% 48.9% 33.8% 31.9%
Decreasing voter turnout 27.4% | 29.4% 24.6% 32.3% 31.9% 22.1% 30.9% 4.9%
Pension reform 38.3% | 38.2% 45.5% 33.0% 41.5% 30.3% 45.8% 22.4%
Eroding trust in government and 57.5% |68.4% 44.0% 63.9% 51.1% 65.8% 89.1% 53.0%
democracy
Canadian/Social values and how 49.2% | 54.3% 42.3% 53.2% 42.8% 50.8% 40.7% 51.6%
they're changing
National identity and Canadian 26.1% | 25.3% 32.8% 22.0% 20.1% 24.2% 7.5% 31.8%
unity
Sustainable energy and green 52.1% |60.4% 30.3% 65.2% 70.6% 71.5% 7.9% 35.0%
technologies
Climate change and environmental| 51.8% | 55.1% 26.6% 69.1% 71.1% 77.2% 35.7% 36.2%
degradation
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB |SK-MB| OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ ESHS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
OCCPY

Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542

Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551

Strongly disapprove 19.9% (18.8% 29.6 27.9 21.9% 11.6 19.2% | 22.8 17.4| 11.4 17.1 21.5% 29.9| 25.2 26.3 14.4|15.4% 16.8% 17.0% 17.8% 20.7% 25.1
% % + % % % % % % % % % %
++++ ++ +++ -- ++++H +4+ ++++ - +4+++H

Somewhat disapprove 18.4% [17.4% 20.6% 13.4% 19.5% 16.8% 21.2% |17.9% 18.8% [19.3% 20.6% 17.7% 13.8 |21.0% 18.3% 17.9% |7.4% 14.0 18.2% 22.8% 16.0% 20.4%

+ % - % +
Somewhat approve 33.4% (32.2% 30.8% 29.9% 35.2% 33.3% 33.8% |32.4% 33.7% (31.8% 34.1% 33.8% 31.3% |29.3% 32.3% 35.7 [35.7% 31.6% 35.1% 33.7% 34.0% 33.0%
- %o
++
Strongly approve 24.6% | 30.2 16.5 22.1% 21.5 31.8 19.6% [25.2% 24.5% | 34.0 23.8% 22.9% 24.0% | 18.1 20.1 29.3 31.1% 35.9 24.6% 23.4% 27.5% 19.5
% % % % % % % % % %
++ - ++++ ++++ - ++++ +4+++
Don't know/No response 3.6% [1.4% 2.5% 6.7% 1.9% 6.5% 6.2% |1.8% 5.5% | 3.5% 4.4% 4.1% 1.0% |6.4% 3.1% 2.8% | 10.3 1.7% 5.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.0%
- + Rl 2 --= 4+ e S - % - -
++++
Chi2: -1(99.9) 99.9 99.9 99.9 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%:| 2.19| 6.05 6.81 8.60 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 664 389 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘ UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
OCCPY
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Strongly disapprove 19.9% | 23.4 11.3 17.0% | 22.5 15.7 | 18.0 17.9% 23.2[19.7% 22.4% [20.5% 18.5% | 17.1 19.5% 27.9
% % % % % % % %
++++ +H++ - - +++ ++++
Somewhat disapprove 18.4% (19.0% 15.0 23.6% [18.8% 18.4% [19.2% 17.6% 17.3% |18.3% 18.9% [18.8% 16.4% (18.4% 16.7% 20.3%
%o +
Somewhat approve 33.4% (33.1% 35.0% 31.6% (34.2% 33.1% | 35.6 25.7% 31.5% (33.7% 32.1% |34.3% 29.3% (33.2% 39.6 31.4%
% %
++ ++
Strongly approve 24.6% | 22.0 32.0 25.4% | 21.1 29.4 |23.4% 33.5% 25.2% |24.5% 24.9% | 23.2 31.7 | 28.4 21.1% 16.6
% % % % + % % % %
e e e i e e e e e e e =
Don't know/No response 3.6% |2.5% 6.8% 2.3% | 3.4% 3.4% | 3.9% 54% 2.8%|3.7% 1.7% | 3.3% 4.1%|2.9% 3.2% 3.7%
i 4 - -
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 (95) - 95 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC [ cPC [ NDP | BQ | GP | othr | UnbDec
occpy
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Strongly disapprove 19.9% |14.0% 43.8% 4.4% 6.7% 6.4% 20.6% 24.6%
i o o e
Somewhat disapprove 18.4% | 20.7% 27.6% 11.0% 8.5% 8.0% 14.0% 19.0%
++++
Somewhat approve 33.4% |40.4% 23.0% 40.0% 34.9% 38.3% 16.4% 25.6%
++++ e o o 5
Strongly approve 24.6% | 22.8% 3.2% 41.6% 45.9% 44.7% 29.5% 15.1%
i s e s st s A s s o 5 -
Don't know/No response 3.6%| 2.2% 2.3% 3.1% 4.0% 2.7% 19.5% 15.6%
-- -- ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19] 4.42 392 421 943 9.8 1852 10.51
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Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB |SK-MB| OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
TPRTY
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Strongly disapprove 39.6% | 46.2 34.8% 38.4% 41.2% 37.6% 32.7% | 42.7 37.1 [44.3% 36.6% 38.9% 44.7 | 24.8 25.8 52.332.7% 33.5 38.0% 45.1% 44.2% 43.7
% % % - % % % % % + %
++ +++ - ++ --- 44 - ++
Somewhat disapprove 15.6% | 11.3 13.9% 17.7% 16.3% 17.8% 13.1% |16.3% 14.5% [17.2% 13.8% 16.8% 15.5% |14.6% 16.1% 15.6% |16.4% 14.4% 15.4% 15.0% 15.7% 15.9%
%
Somewhat approve 23.4% [20.4% 28.2% 20.0% 25.3% 19.5 29.4% [24.1% 22.6% | 15.9 23.3% 25.3% 23.1% [25.9% 32.4 17.6 [19.4% 26.7% 25.4% 19.9% 19.8% 22.7%
+ % % % %
-- ++++
Strongly approve 9.1% | 9.7% 13.7 6.2% 9.0% 7.6% 9.5% | 9.6% 8.9%|8.1% 9.8% 89% 9.5%| 143 11.4 6.0% | 58% 9.2% 10.7% 8.5% 10.1% 10.0%
% % % -1
++ ++++ ++
Don't know/No response 12.3% [12.4% 9.4% 17.7% 8.2% 17.5 15.3% |7.2% 16.9 [14.6% 16.5 10.1 7.2% | 20.3 14.2% 8.5% | 25.8 16.2 10.5% 11.5% 10.2% 7.7%
+ - % % % % 4 % + =1 % %
++++ ++++ ++++ - ++++ ++++ ++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 3.32 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509| 553 391 3.03] 9.39 6.04 554 6.29 655 4.17
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘ UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
TPRTY
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Strongly disapprove 39.6% (39.9% 39.4% 38.7% [37.9% 42.8 |38.7% 40.3% 41.1% |38.8% 47.0 |40.4% 35.9% | 43.8 32.4 35.7%
- % - % % % A
++ ++ ++++
Somewhat disapprove 15.6% (14.7% 16.6% 20.0% (15.0% 16.5% (16.0% 14.2% 15.4% (15.6% 14.3% [16.0% 16.1% [15.6% 17.2% 14.2%
+

Somewhat approve 23.4% 24.7% 20.4% 22.6% | 25.8 19.5(24.1% 20.9% 22.9% |23.6% 23.5% |23.1% 25.0% | 20.7 26.5% 28.0
+ - % % % %
++++ +++
Strongly approve 9.1% | 10.3 6.3% 7.7%[10.0% 7.6% | 8.6% 12.4% 9.5% | 8.9% 9.4% | 8.5% 11.1% | 8.2% 8.5% 11.3%
% - + - - +

+++
Don't know/No response 12.3% | 10.5 17.3 11.1% | 11.2 13.5% (12.7% 12.2% 11.2% | 13.1 5.8% [12.0% 11.9% [11.7% 15.3% 10.7%

% % % % === +
- ++++ - +++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99 - 95 - 99.9

Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC [ cPC [ NDP | BQ | GP | othr | UnbDec
TPRTY
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Strongly disapprove 39.6% |58.6% 16.6% 52.6% 42.8% 38.7% 20.5% 17.5%
++++ e o o 5
Somewhat disapprove 15.6% | 17.1% 13.8% 16.9% 14.7% 19.3% 154% 9.2%
Somewhat approve 23.4% [14.2% 40.3% 15.7% 16.7% 20.3% 22.2% 21.7%
i o o e -
Strongly approve 9.1% | 3.0% 18.6% 3.9% 51% 7.5% 22.9% 14.0%
i i e e
Don't know/No response 12.3% | 7.0% 10.7% 10.9% 20.6% 14.2% 18.9% 37.6%
+++ ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
CBALLA
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
ederal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 276 200 132 755 497 144 938 1006 230 691 686 341 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Worse (1 2) 47.2% | 54.5 35.7 44.0% 44.8% 53.0 44.9% |48.1% 46.3% | 55.0 44.3% 48.6% 45.9% | 41.0 37.9 54.8 43.8% 46.9% 51.8% 50.6% 54.2 44.8%
% % - % % - % % % + %
++ +++ ++ e = ++
Same (3) 32.2% | 26.8 34.2% 31.6% 32.5% 35.1% 28.4% 30.9% 33.2% |[32.3% 36.4 30.3% 27.131.4% 36.4 30.0 35.2% 32.0% 30.8% 25.7 29.9% 36.4
% % % % % % %
- +++ - +++ - -- ++H
Better (4 5) 16.4% [13.1% 27.8 21.4% 18.4% 9.2% 17.1% | 18.3 14.7 |7.6% 14.0 17.5% 23.6| 21.1 20.6 12.3|11.2% 13.7% 14.4% 21.5 14.0% 16.5%
% + ——— % % ---- % % % % % %
++++ ++ - -- ++++ ++ ++++ ++
1.Much worse 11.5% |11.1% 4.3% 10.6% 8.3% 20.8% 7.4% |11.1% 11.8% (15.5% 10.7% 12.0% 9.8% |13.3% 8.5% 12.7% |11.9% 13.6% 14.3% 8.7% 13.0% 10.1%
2.Somewhat worse 35.7% (43.4% 31.4% 33.4% 36.5% 32.1% 37.5% |37.1% 34.5% (39.6% 33.7% 36.6% 36.1% 27.7% 29.4% 42.2% |31.9% 33.3% 37.5% 42.0% 41.2% 34.6%
3.Same 32.2% (26.8% 34.2% 31.6% 32.5% 35.1% 28.4% (30.9% 33.2% |32.3% 36.4% 30.3% 27.1% |31.4% 36.4% 30.0% (35.2% 32.0% 30.8% 25.7% 29.9% 36.4%
4.Somewhat better 13.0% [10.0% 21.6% 16.4% 14.5% 7.7% 14.4% (14.7% 11.3% | 6.3% 10.6% 14.6% 17.6% [15.8% 16.2% 10.1% | 6.2% 9.3% 10.6% 18.6% 9.9% 14.7%
5.Much better 34%| 3.1% 6.2% 5.1% 3.9% 15% 2.7% | 3.5% 3.4%| 1.2% 3.4% 3.0% 6.1% | 52% 4.4% 2.2%|50% 44% 3.9% 29% 42% 1.8%
Don't know/ No response 4.2% | 5.6% 2.4% 3.0% 4.3% 2.7% 9.6% | 2.7% 5.8% | 5.1% 52% 3.6% 3.3%| 6.5% 51% 2.8% | 9.8% 7.4% 3.0% 22% 1.8% 23%
Chi2: -1 99.9 90 99.9 99.9 95
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509] 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 629 655 417
Mean: | 2.59| 248 294 271 2.68 235 2.64| 2.62 258| 235 2.60 258 2.73| 2.70 2.77 2.46| 256 254 251 2.64 250 2.63
Standard Deviation: | 0.98| 095 099 1.04 097 095 095 099 098] 0.8 095 099 107 1.08 099 0.92| 099 1.02 1.00 098 0.99 0.93
Student's T: * 95 99.9 - 99  99.9 - - -1 99.9 - - 99 90 99.9 99.9 - - 90 - - -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
CBALLA
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Worse (1 2) 47.2% | 44.7 54.7 46.1% | 45.3 50.9 [47.5% 48.8% 46.7% |47.3% 46.3% |47.9% 44.8% | 50.4 47.4% 40.6
% % % % % %
- ++++ - ++ ++++
Same (3) 32.2% (31.4% 34.5% 31.1% |31.8% 32.7% | 34.3 31.9% 29.1|32.7% 29.8% |31.9% 33.0% (32.3% 33.1% 31.4%
% %
++ -
Better (4 5) 16.4% | 19.1 8.0% 19.9% | 19.1 12.2| 14.3 13.8% 20.0 (15.9% 19.8% [16.5% 16.4% | 13.1 18.3% 24.3
% - % % % % - % %
++++ ++++ ++++ ++++
1.Much worse 11.5% | 8.5% 19.5% 12.9% [10.3% 13.1% [10.5% 15.9% 12.2% [11.8% 9.8% [10.8% 14.5% [12.1% 10.8% 9.3%
2.Somewhat worse 35.7% (36.3% 35.2% 33.2% |34.9% 37.8% |37.0% 32.9% 34.5% |35.5% 36.5% |37.1% 30.2% (38.3% 36.5% 31.3%
3.Same 32.2% (31.4% 34.5% 31.1% (31.8% 32.7% |34.3% 31.9% 29.1% |32.7% 29.8% |31.9% 33.0% (32.3% 33.1% 31.4%
4.Somewhat better 13.0% |15.5% 6.2% 12.9% (15.1% 9.7% (12.3% 8.4% 14.6% (12.7% 14.4% (13.4% 12.0% [10.8% 15.5% 17.9%
5.Much better 3.4% | 3.6% 1.8% 7.0% | 4.0% 2.5%| 2.1% 5.3% 5.3%| 3.1% 5.4% | 3.2% 4.4% | 2.3% 2.7% 6.3%
Don't know/ No response 4.2% | 4.7% 2.7% 3.0% | 3.8% 4.2% | 3.8% 5.6% 4.2% | 42% 4.2% | 3.7% 5.9% | 4.1% 13% 3.8%
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 95 - - 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 4.52
Mean: | 2.59| 2.68 2.34 2.67| 2.66 249 | 257 252 2.65| 258 2.68| 260 2.59| 2.51 2.62 2.80
Standard Deviation: | 0.98| 0.97 093 1.09| 1.00 0.94] 092 1.06 1.06| 0.97 1.03| 097 1.04] 094 0.97 1.06
Student's T: *1.999 99.9 -1 99.9 99.9 - - 90 - - - -1 99.9 - 999
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ GP__| Othr | UnDec
CBALLA
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Worse (1 2) 47.2% |67.4% 10.0% 68.4% 62.8% 57.8% 43.8% 25.1%
++++ el e 2 e e o e ++
Same (3) 32.2% |27.8% 40.7% 25.9% 31.8% 27.6% 27.7% 41.1%
- 4ttt +
Better (4 5) 16.4% | 2.0% 47.4% 3.0% 2.5% 7.8% 13.4% 4.9%
i e .4 -
1.Much worse 11.5% | 12.8% 0.3% 20.3% 25.5% 10.9% 19.4% 1.6%
2.Somewhat worse 35.7% | 54.6% 9.7% 48.1% 37.3% 46.9% 24.4% 23.5%
3.Same 32.2% | 27.8% 40.7% 25.9% 31.8% 27.6% 27.7% 41.1%
4.Somewhat better 13.0% 1.8% 37.2% 2.6% 1.6% 7.0% 6.4% 4.9%
5.Much better 3.4%| 0.2% 103% 0.4% 1.0% 09% 6.9% 0.0%
Don't know/ No response 42% | 2.7% 1.8% 2.7% 2.8% 6.8% 15.1% 28.8%
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 2.59 2.20 3.48 2.12 2.13 2.36 2.49 2.69
Standard Deviation: 0.98 0.69 0.82 0.78 0.86 0.82 1.19 0.63
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99 - -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income

100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT | M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +

CBALLB

Best guess, how will ... fare in the
}federal election four years from
now?

Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542

Total: | 2005| 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893| 218 634 727 370| 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551

Worse (1 2) 51.0% | 43.5 61.1 49.2% 51.9% 49.7% 51.9% | 60.3 42.3| 38.3 46.6 56.7 56.9  40.5 49.9% 55.0 27.7 36.1 48.4% 62.2 59.0 59.4
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
-+t e bt 4 - e e
Same (3) 18.3% (19.1% 14.2% 19.4% 17.3% 22.5 12.8% | 14.5 21.2(18.7% 19.6% 14.6 20.7% | 23.5 18.2% 16.8% [23.6% 23.3 20.5% 14.1% 17.9% 14.4
% % % % % - % - %
44 e 44 ++
Better (4 5) 26.2% | 33.2 21.3% 28.1% 26.0% 24.1% 26.8% | 22.4 30.2| 37.7 28.4% 24.4% 19.2 28.0% 26.6% 25.5% | 39.7 32.8 27.7% 20.9 20.8 23.7%
% - % % % % % % % %
4+ St At -- --
1.Much worse 14.4% |10.6% 16.3% 13.1% 14.5% 16.8% 12.1% |20.5% 8.3% |12.1% 14.5% 15.4% 13.3% |12.5% 13.0% 15.9% | 3.9% 8.5% 13.0% 13.2% 13.2% 22.4%
2.Somewhat worse 36.5% (32.9% 44.8% 36.2% 37.4% 33.0% 39.9% |39.8% 34.0% (26.1% 32.2% 41.3% 43.6% (28.0% 36.9% 39.1% |23.8% 27.6% 35.3% 49.0% 45.8% 36.9%
3.Same 18.3% (19.1% 14.2% 19.4% 17.3% 22.5% 12.8% |14.5% 21.2% |18.7% 19.6% 14.6% 20.7% |23.5% 18.2% 16.8% [23.6% 23.3% 20.5% 14.1% 17.9% 14.4%
4.Somewhat better 20.0% (23.2% 17.3% 21.8% 20.5% 16.8% 23.8% [17.7% 22.3% |26.8% 21.9% 18.7% 14.6% |20.5% 20.3% 19.5% (30.0% 23.1% 19.8% 16.5% 17.5% 19.1%
5.Much better 6.3% (10.0% 3.9% 6.2% 5.5% 7.3% 2.9% | 4.7% 7.9% (10.9% 6.5% 5.8% 4.6% | 7.6% 6.3% 6.0%| 9.6% 9.8% 7.9% 4.4% 3.3% 4.6%
Don't know/ No response 4.5% | 42% 3.5% 3.2% 4.8% 3.7% 85%| 2.8% 6.3%| 53% 54% 43% 3.2%| 7.9% 54% 2.7%|91% 7.8% 3.4% 2.7% 23% 2.6%
Chi2: - 99 99.9 99.9 99 99.9

Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 3.32 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 629 6.55 417
Mean: | 2.66| 2.89 246 271 263 264 263| 245 2.87)| 298 272 256 252 281 268 260 3.19 298 273 248 251 245

Standard Deviation: | 1.16| 1.20 1.09 1.5 1.15 1.18 1.10) 1.15 1.13| 124 1.18 1.15 1.06| 1.17 1.15 1.16] 1.08 1.16 1.17 1.07 1.04 1.18
Student's T: * 99 99 - - - -1 999 99.9| 99.9 90 99 99 95 - 95] 99.9 99.9 - 99 95 99.9
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
CBALLB
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Worse (1 2) 51.0% (52.1% 50.6% 44.0% | 55.8 44.1 52.1% 37.0 51.0% |51.7% 47.7% | 54.3 36.7 51.4% 49.7% 54.5%
- % % % % % +
++++ - ++++
Same (3) 18.3% | 16.6 22.1 21.2% |17.2% 20.4% (17.6% 22.2% 19.2% (18.0% 20.7% | 17.4 22.0% [17.4% 21.5% 18.0%
% %o + %o +
— ++ -
Better (4 5) 26.2% (26.7% 24.0% 29.3% | 23.2 30.5|26.3% 30.5% 25.6% |26.1% 26.4% | 24.3 35.3 26.9% 26.6% 22.9%
% % % % A
- 44+ - ++++
1.Much worse 14.4% [13.9% 17.7% 8.7% [16.3% 11.4% [15.6% 12.9% 12.9% [15.0% 10.3% [15.1% 10.9% [15.6% 12.4% 14.0%
2.Somewhat worse 36.5% (38.2% 32.9% 35.3% [39.4% 32.7% |36.6% 24.1% 38.2% |36.7% 37.3% |39.2% 25.8% (35.8% 37.3% 40.5%
3.Same 18.3% [16.6% 22.1% 21.2% [17.2% 20.4% [17.6% 22.2% 19.2% [18.0% 20.7% (17.4% 22.0% (17.4% 21.5% 18.0%
4.Somewhat better 20.0% [20.7% 17.7% 20.5% [18.5% 22.1% |20.0% 23.2% 19.5% [19.7% 20.7% (19.0% 24.4% (20.3% 20.3% 18.0%
5.Much better 6.3% | 6.0% 6.3% 8.7% | 4.7% 85% | 63% 7.4% 6.1% | 6.3% 5.7% | 53% 10.9% | 6.5% 6.3% 4.9%
Don't know/ No response 4.5% | 4.6% 3.2% 55% | 3.8% 4.9% | 4.0% 10.3% 4.2% | 43% 5.2% | 4.0% 5.9% | 43% 2.1% 4.6%
Chi2: - 95 99.9 - - 99.9 -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 2.75 3.70| 2.93 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20| 243 570| 288 575 4.52
Mean:| 2.66| 2.65 2.61 2.84| 254 2.83| 2.63 2.87 2.66| 2.64 2.73| 2.58 2.99| 2.65 2.70 2.57
Standard Deviation: | 1.16| 115 1,17 1.15| 1.12 1.18| 1.17 120 1.13| 1.16 1.10] 1.13 1.21] 1.18 1.13 1.11
Student's T: * - - 95| 99.9 99.9 - - - - -] 999 99.9 - - 90
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
CBALLB
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Worse (1 2) 51.0% |64.9% 68.3% 22.6% 65.0% 47.8% 48.1% 29.4%
++++ e+ i 2
Same (3) 18.3% | 17.6% 15.9% 19.9% 16.5% 19.9% 8.8% 28.4%
- ++
Better (4 5) 26.2% |15.1% 12.7% 55.3% 14.7% 25.7% 27.9% 13.6%
Bt e e =
1.Much worse 144% | 13.7% 26.6% 1.8% 28.9% 10.0% 11.8% 4.9%
2.Somewhat worse 36.5% | 51.2% 41.8% 20.8% 36.1% 37.8% 36.3% 24.4%
3.Same 18.3% | 17.6% 159% 19.9% 16.5% 19.9% 8.8% 28.4%
4.Somewhat better 20.0% | 14.1% 11.2% 37.8% 11.9% 20.4% 18.6% 11.7%
5.Much better 6.3% | 1.0% 1.5% 175% 2.8% 54% 93% 1.9%
Don't know/ No response 45% | 24% 3.1% 22% 3.8% 6.5% 15.1% 28.6%
Chi2: - 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 2.66 2.36 2.17 3.50 2.21 2.72 2.73 2.74
Standard Deviation: 1.16 0.93 1.01 1.07 1.09 1.10 1.28 0.91
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 - - -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
CBALLC
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
ederal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 276 200 132 755 497 144 938 1006 230 691 686 341 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Worse (1 2) 16.1% |14.5% 20.4% 19.3% 14.8% 17.4% 12.0% |14.5% 17.1% (12.4% 16.7% 17.6% 13.0% | 21.2 19.3 12.6|15.5% 16.6% 18.4% 18.2% 11.9% 15.1%
+ - 1 % % %o -
+4++ +++
Same (3) 23.5% [21.5% 25.6% 29.8% 21.5% 26.6% 18.6% | 20.1 26.8 |22.0% 24.9% 22.9% 22.3% | 33.6 28.5 17.8| 31.9 28.7 24.4% 22.9% 22.4% 19.6
+ - + % % % % % % % %
- 4444 ++++ ++++ ++ ++ -
Better (4 5) 56.1% |59.6% 50.7% 48.5% 59.1 52.9% 58.6% | 62.7 49.9 |59.0% 53.5% 55.5% 61.3| 39.5 47.2 66.1| 42.8 48.7 54.1% 55.8% 63.4 63.2
- % % % % % % % % % % %
++ ++++ ++ et st s s ++ ++++
1.Much worse 56% | 8.2% 6.2% 44% 3.9% 7.5% 29%|53% 57%| 45% 6.4% 59% 3.8%| 8.1% 6.3% 4.4%|4.1% 7.6% 9.0% 4.4% 3.9% 4.1%
2.Somewhat worse 10.5% | 6.2% 14.2% 14.9% 10.8% 9.9% 9.1% | 9.2% 11.4% | 7.8% 10.2% 11.7% 9.2% |13.1% 13.0% 8.3% (11.4% 9.0% 9.4% 13.9% 8.1% 11.0%
3.Same 23.5% [21.5% 25.6% 29.8% 21.5% 26.6% 18.6% [20.1% 26.8% |22.0% 24.9% 22.9% 22.3% |33.6% 28.5% 17.8% (31.9% 28.7% 24.4% 22.9% 22.4% 19.6%
4.Somewhat better 45.2% |48.7% 42.9% 41.9% 49.1% 40.0% 42.7% |49.2% 41.8% |46.5% 44.9% 44.6% 47.8% |29.8% 40.3% 52.6% (33.3% 38.7% 43.5% 44.0% 54.5% 50.9%
5.Much better 10.8% |10.9% 7.8% 6.6% 9.9% 12.9% 16.0% |13.5% 8.1% (12.6% 8.7% 10.9% 13.5% | 9.7% 6.9% 13.6% | 9.5% 10.0% 10.6% 11.8% 8.9% 12.3%
Don't know/ No response 4.4% | 45% 3.3% 2.4% 4.7% 3.1% 10.7%| 2.7% 6.3% | 6.6% 4.9% 4.0% 3.3%| 57% 5.0% 3.4% | 9.8% 59% 3.0% 3.1% 23% 2.2%
Chi2: - 95 99.9 - 99.9 99
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509] 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 629 655 417
Mean: | 347| 350 3.33 332 353 342 3.67| 3.58 3.38| 3.59 341 345 3.60| 3.21 3.30 3.65| 336 3.37 3.38 346 3.58 3.58
Standard Deviation: | 1.02| 1.06 1.03 097 097 1.09 099 1.02 1.01| 099 1.02 104 097 1.08 1.00 0.98| 099 1.06 1.10 1.03 0.91 0.9
Student's T: * - 95 90 90 - 95| 99.9 99.9 90 90 - 99| 999 999 99.9 - 90 - - 90 99
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
CBALLC
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Worse (1 2) 16.1% |15.3% 17.2% 19.1% (16.7% 15.0% |17.0% 19.4% 14.4% |16.5% 13.0% |15.7% 14.9% | 14.4 16.9% 18.9%
% +
Same (3) 23.5% [22.9% 24.8% 24.6% |23.2% 24.3% |23.0% 27.5% 23.9% |23.8% 21.5% |23.1% 27.3% (23.7% 26.8% 22.3%
+
Better (4 5) 56.1% [57.0% 54.9% 52.7% |56.2% 56.2% |56.1% 47.5% 57.3% | 55.2 62.8 | 57.2 52.2% |57.6% 54.1% 55.3%
% % %
- ++ ++
1.Much worse 5.6% | 48% 7.5% 6.6% | 5.1% 6.5% | 5.4% 11.6% 5.2% | 58% 4.1% | 5.1% 7.0% | 52% 5.4% 6.4%
2.Somewhat worse 10.5% [10.5% 9.7% 12.5% |11.6% 8.5% [11.6% 7.7% 9.2% [10.7% 8.8% |10.6% 7.8% | 9.2% 11.5% 12.5%
3.Same 23.5% (22.9% 24.8% 24.6% |23.2% 24.3% |23.0% 27.5% 23.9% |23.8% 21.5% |23.1% 27.3% (23.7% 26.8% 22.3%
4.Somewhat better 45.2% |47.1% 41.1% 43.1% |45.5% 44.9% |46.6% 36.1% 44.4% |44.6% 49.5% |46.1% 42.4% |47.4% 42.9% 44.0%
5.Much better 10.8% | 9.9% 13.8% 9.6% |10.7% 11.3% | 9.5% 11.4% 12.8% (10.5% 13.3% [11.1% 9.8% [10.2% 11.2% 11.4%
Don't know/ No response 4.4% | 4.7% 3.2% 3.6% | 3.9% 4.5% | 3.9% 5.6% 4.5% | 4.6% 2.7% | 4.0% 5.6% | 4.3% 2.2% 3.5%
Chi2: - - - - - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70| 293 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20] 243 570| 288 575 452
Mean: | 347| 349 346 3.38| 347 348| 345 330 3.53| 3.46 3.61| 350 342| 350 344 343
Standard Deviation: | 1.02| 099 1.09 1.05| 1.02 1.04| 101 1.17 1.02| 1.03 098] 1.01 1.03] 099 1.02 1.07
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 90 95 95 90 - - - -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
CBALLC
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Worse (1 2) 16.1% | 1.3% 26.0% 15.9% 24.0% 16.7% 25.5% 13.9%
i e s 4 ++
Same (3) 23.5% | 8.8% 30.5% 25.1% 27.0% 31.6% 26.4% 24.3%
-+t ++
Better (4 5) 56.1% [86.9% 41.2% 56.3% 47.0% 46.0% 27.9% 32.7%
++++ - -
1.Much worse 56% | 03% 82% 58% 11.2% 3.7% 17.2% 5.4%
2.Somewhat worse 10.5% 1.1% 17.8% 10.1% 12.8% 13.1% 8.3% 8.5%
3.Same 23.5% | 8.8% 30.5% 25.1% 27.0% 31.6% 26.4% 24.3%
4.Somewhat better 45.2% | 56.4% 37.8% 50.4% 41.4% 40.1% 16.2% 30.7%
5.Much better 10.8% | 30.5% 3.4% 59% 5.6% 59% 11.6% 2.0%
Don't know/ No response 44% | 3.0% 23% 2.7% 1.9% 5.6% 20.2% 29.2%
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 3.47 4.19 3.11 3.42 3.18 3.33 2.96 3.22
Standard Deviation: 1.02 0.66 1.02 0.97 1.10 0.93 1.35 0.97
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 - 99 - 90 95
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income

100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT | M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +

CBALLD

Best guess, how will ... fare in the
}federal election four years from
now?

Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542

Total: | 2005| 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893| 218 634 727 370| 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551

Worse (1 2) 36.9% (35.8% 50.0 43.9% 39.7 25.5 38.5% [36.5% 37.8% (36.1% 33.9 37.9% 42.1 38.1% 39.7% 34.8| 26.7 37.4% 38.2% 41.8% 32.6% 38.1%
%o + % % % % + % %o +
e+ 4 -- ++ - --
Same (3) 31.2% | 39.7 30.9% 32.2% 30.5% 27.1 32.8% |29.7% 32.5% (26.0% 30.9% 33.3% 30.4% (33.7% 30.4% 31.1% |34.9% 30.1% 33.0% 27.0% 27.7% 33.3%
% % -
+++ --
Better (4 5) 25.7% | 17.3 16.1 20.0% 22.0 42.9 20.2% | 29.7 21.3 30.8% 28.2% 23.1% 21.9% | 19.9 22.7 29.3 26.0% 23.8% 24.7% 27.8% 37.1 24.4%
% % % % % % + + - 1 % % % %
e — ettt F+t+ -- - FH+
1.Much worse 17.8% |16.9% 23.2% 17.2% 19.1% 15.2% 14.4% |20.1% 16.0% |17.3% 14.4% 18.4% 22.9% |18.8% 19.6% 16.2% [13.8% 17.1% 19.7% 19.2% 16.7% 18.1%
2.Somewhat worse 19.1% |18.9% 26.8% 26.6% 20.6% 10.3% 24.0% |16.4% 21.8% |18.9% 19.5% 19.5% 19.1% |19.3% 20.1% 18.6% [12.9% 20.3% 18.5% 22.6% 16.0% 20.0%
3.Same 31.2% (39.7% 30.9% 32.2% 30.5% 27.1% 32.8% |29.7% 32.5% (26.0% 30.9% 33.3% 30.4% 33.7% 30.4% 31.1% (34.9% 30.1% 33.0% 27.0% 27.7% 33.3%
4.Somewhat better 21.8% (17.0% 14.2% 20.0% 20.3% 31.0% 18.9% |25.1% 18.2% (26.7% 23.6% 19.8% 18.8% [15.4% 19.1% 25.3% |20.0% 20.6% 19.5% 24.0% 34.0% 20.9%
5.Much better 3.9% | 0.3% 2.0% 0.0% 1.7% 11.9% 1.3% | 4.6% 3.0% | 4.1% 4.6% 3.4% 3.1%| 4.6% 3.6% 4.0%| 6.0% 3.2% 53% 3.8% 3.1% 3.5%
Don't know/ No response 6.2% | 7.2% 3.0% 4.0% 7.7% 4.5% 8.5% | 4.1% 8.4% | 7.0% 7.1% 57% 5.6% | 83% 7.2% 4.8% |12.4% 8.6% 4.1% 3.4% 2.6% 4.2%
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 95 99 95

Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 3.32 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 629 6.55 417
Mean: | 2.73| 2.62 243 257 262 3.15 266| 277 2.68| 280 283 268 258 265 264 281 290 270 271 270 291 271

Standard Deviation: | 1.14| 1.00 1.07 1.01 1.10 124 1.02| 1.19 1.08| 1.17 1.12 111 1.15] 1.13 114 1.13] 1.13 1.12 116 1.16 1.15 1.12
Student's T: * 90 99.9 90 999 99.9 - - 95 - 99 - 99 - 95 99 - - - - 95 -
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Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm‘ Canad‘ ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
CBALLD
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Worse (1 2) 36.9% | 40.0 26.6 42.6% |[37.8% 35.5% |36.7% 30.5% 37.7% |36.7% 36.7% |36.6% 38.4% | 34.1 35.4% 43.4
% % % %
++++ ++++
Same (3) 31.2% | 33.0 27.2 29.7% |31.6% 31.0% |30.0% 41.7% 32.5% |31.4% 32.2% (31.0% 33.3% (32.1% 34.1% 28.9%
% % +
++ -
Better (4 5) 25.7% | 20.7 423 17.0 |24.6% 27.6% | 27.5 19.6% 23.7% |26.3% 22.2% | 26.8 22.5% | 28.2 26.2% 21.4
% % % % + % % %
- ++++ ++ ++ +++ -
1.Much worse 17.8% [18.4% 15.0% 21.4% [18.8% 16.0% [17.4% 15.9% 18.6% |17.5% 18.4% [17.5% 19.6% [15.9% 16.4% 21.7%
2.Somewhat worse 19.1% |21.5% 11.6% 21.2% [19.0% 19.5% (19.3% 14.5% 19.1% (19.2% 18.4% [19.2% 18.9% [18.2% 19.0% 21.7%
3.Same 31.2% (33.0% 27.2% 29.7% |31.6% 31.0% |30.0% 41.7% 32.5% |31.4% 32.2% |31.0% 33.3% (32.1% 34.1% 28.9%
4.Somewhat better 21.8% [19.4% 30.2% 15.9% [21.0% 22.9% |23.4% 14.0% 20.0% |22.1% 20.5% |22.8% 19.0% (23.6% 22.1% 18.6%
5.Much better 3.9% | 1.3% 12.1% 1.1% | 3.6% 4.7% | 4.1% 5.5% 3.7%| 43% 1.7% | 4.0% 3.5% | 4.5% 4.1% 2.8%
Don't know/ No response 6.2% | 6.3% 3.9% 10.7% | 5.9% 5.8% | 5.8% 8.3% 6.2% | 5.5% 8.8% | 5.6% 5.7% | 5.6% 4.3% 6.3%
Chi2: -1 99.9 - 90 - - 99
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 4.52
Mean: | 2.73| 2.61 3.13 2.49| 2.70 2.80| 2.76 277 2.69| 2.75 2.66| 275 2.66| 2.82 2.78 2.56
Standard Deviation: | 1.14| 1.06 1.25 1.08| 1.13 1.14| 1.14 1.10 1.13| 1.14 1.09| 1.14 1.13] 113 1.11 1.14
Student's T: *1.999 99.9 99 90 90 - - - 90 - - -1 99.9 - 999
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
CBALLD
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Worse (1 2) 36.9% | 38.0% 46.6% 34.0% 5.3% 37.3% 39.6% 29.6%
++++ -
Same (3) 31.2% | 31.9% 28.3% 39.0% 14.3% 30.0% 12.4% 29.9%
- 4ttt
Better (4 5) 25.7% | 25.4% 20.7% 21.3% 78.5% 24.3% 31.1% 14.8%
i e e 2 -
1.Much worse 17.8% | 17.6% 24.7% 14.7% 1.1% 18.2% 15.1% 16.5%
2.Somewhat worse 19.1% | 20.4% 21.9% 19.2% 4.2% 19.0% 24.5% 13.1%
3.Same 31.2%| 31.9% 28.3% 39.0% 14.3% 30.0% 12.4% 29.9%
4.Somewhat better 21.8% | 23.0% 19.0% 19.5% 46.4% 21.7% 23.5% 13.8%
5.Much better 39%| 24% 1.7% 1.8% 321% 2.6% 7.5% 1.0%
Don't know/ No response 6.2% | 48% 44% 58% 1.9% 8.4% 16.9% 25.7%
Chi2: - 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 2.73 2.71 2.49 2.73 4.06 2.69 2.81 2.59
Standard Deviation: 1.14 1.10 1.13 1.02 0.86 1.13 1.31 1.08
Student's T: * - 99.9 - 99.9 - - -
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EKOS Year-End Survey, 2011

Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income

100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT | M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +

CBALLE

Best guess, how will ... fare in the
}federal election four years from
now?

Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542

Total: | 2005| 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893| 218 634 727 370| 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551

Worse (1 2) 13.5% |11.3% 16.7% 15.1% 15.1% 11.0% 12.2% | 16.4 10.7 11.7% 11.4% 13.6% 18.9 | 18.6 13.9% 11.7 | 8.6% 12.1% 12.7% 17.3% 14.6% 13.6%
- % % - % % % +
T FHH -

Same (3) 49.8% | 43.9 44.6% 47.8% 51.3% 52.3% 53.1% | 53.6 45.6 | 40.6 50.7% 50.3% 51.3% [47.1% 51.1% 49.8% |50.1% 42.9 50.2% 50.5% 46.3% 55.1
% % % % % %

- 4+ e e - ++H

Better (4 5) 31.2% | 40.0 35.2% 32.9% 29.0% 29.3% 24.8% | 26.8 35.9 | 41.6 31.2% 30.7% 25.7 26.7% 28.4% 34.4 34.3% 37.1 32.9% 28.7% 35.2% 28.1%
% - % % % % - - % % -

e+ o A . 4+ ++
1.Much worse 5.6% | 5.6% 7.3% 8.0% 5.1% 5.2% 52% | 7.5% 3.9% | 4.1% 5.2% 52% 82%| 7.5% 57% 49% | 1.7% 5.5% 57% 6.0% 7.2% 4.6%
2.Somewhat worse 7.9% | 5.7% 9.4% 7.1% 10.0% 5.7% 7.1% | 88% 6.8% | 7.7% 6.2% 8.4% 10.6% |11.1% 8.1% 6.8% | 6.9% 6.6% 7.0% 11.4% 7.4% 9.0%
3.Same 49.8% |43.9% 44.6% 47.8% 51.3% 52.3% 53.1% |53.6% 45.6% |40.6% 50.7% 50.3% 51.3% [47.1% 51.1% 49.8% |50.1% 42.9% 50.2% 50.5% 46.3% 55.1%
4.Somewhat better 29.3% (37.7% 35.2% 31.3% 27.5% 26.3% 23.5% |24.9% 33.9% |37.2% 29.3% 29.4% 24.9% |24.5% 26.4% 32.7% |31.6% 33.2% 31.4% 26.7% 32.8% 27.1%
5.Much better 1.8% | 2.3% 0.0% 1.6% 15% 3.0% 1.3%| 1.8% 1.9% | 43% 19% 13% 0.8% | 2.2% 2.0% 1.6% | 2.7% 3.9% 1.6% 2.0% 2.4% 1.0%
Don't know/ No response 5.6% | 4.7% 3.5% 4.1% 4.6% 7.4% 99% | 33% 7.8% | 6.1% 6.6% 53% 4.1%| 7.6% 6.7% 42% | 7.0% 7.9% 4.2% 3.5% 3.9% 3.3%
Chi2: - 95 99.9 99.9 99 90

Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 3.32 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 629 6.55 417
Mean: | 3.15| 3.27 3.12 3.12 3.11 3.17 3.10| 3.05 3.25| 3.32 3.18 3.14 2.99| 3.03 3.12 3.20| 3.29 3.25 3.17 3.08 3.17 3.11

Standard Deviation: | 0.830 | 0.849 0.869 0.892 0.813 0.821 0.789) 0.857 0.796 | 0.858 0.809 0.810 0.867| 0.899 0.830 0.804] 0.723 0.883 0.822 0.849 0.891 0.769
Student's T: * 95 - - 90 - -1 99.9 99.9 99 - - 999 95 - 99 95 95 - - - -
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |[Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
CBALLE
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Worse (1 2) 13.5% (14.3% 11.4% 14.4% (14.5% 11.9% [12.2% 11.3% 15.6 |13.1% 15.3% |12.9% 16.4% |12.2% 12.8% 16.9
+ - % - %
++ ++
Same (3) 49.8% [49.5% 52.2% 44.0% |51.3% 47.3% [49.0% 38.0 52.1% (49.5% 52.3% | 50.9 46.2% | 51.8 49.1% 47.4%
+ %o + %o %o
- ++ ++
Better (4 5) 31.2% (31.0% 29.9% 37.0% | 29.0 35.2| 33.2 40.0% 27.6 |31.8% 27.1% |31.1% 31.1% (30.9% 33.7% 30.4%
H % % % + %
- 44+ ++
1.Much worse 56% | 5.6% 5.9% 52% | 6.0% 4.9% | 49% 4.2% 6.8%| 53% 6.2% | 50% 7.9% | 4.7% 5.4% 8.0%
2.Somewhat worse 7.9% | 8.6% 5.5% 9.2% | 8.5% 7.1% | 7.3% 7.1% 8.8%| 7.8% 9.1% | 7.9% 8.5% | 7.5% 7.4% 8.9%
3.Same 49.8% |49.5% 52.2% 44.0% |51.3% 47.3% (49.0% 38.0% 52.1% (49.5% 52.3% |50.9% 46.2% |51.8% 49.1% 47.4%
4.Somewhat better 29.3% [29.8% 26.8% 33.7% |27.6% 32.6% |31.3% 36.7% 26.1% |29.9% 25.4% |29.4% 28.4% (29.3% 30.9% 29.0%
5.Much better 1.8% | 1.2% 3.1% 3.3% | 1.4% 2.6% | 2.0% 3.4% 15% | 1.9% 1.7%| 1.8% 2.7%| 1.6% 2.9% 1.5%
Don't know/ No response 5.6% | 5.2% 6.5% 4.6% | 5.2% 5.5% | 5.5% 10.7% 4.7% | 5.6% 5.2% | 5.1% 6.3% | 5.1% 4.3% 5.2%
Chi2: - - 99 99 - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 293 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 4.52
Mean: | 3.15| 3.13 3.17 3.22| 3.10 3.22| 3.19 331 3.07| 3.16 3.08| 3.16 3.10| 3.16 3.19 3.07
Standard Deviation: | 0.830 | 0.823 0.838 0.874 | 0.827 0.829]0.815 0.860 0.844 | 0.824 0.834| 0.809 0.917] 0.793 0.844 0.892
Student's T: * - - - 99 99 99 - 99 95 - - - - - 95
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr | UnDec
CBALLE
Best guess, how will ... fare in the
federal election four years from
now?
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Worse (1 2) 13.5% | 11.3% 22.7% 8.7% 13.8% 0.5% 19.5% 7.8%
++++
Same (3) 49.8% |53.9% 52.5% 48.4% 53.4% 25.8% 31.6% 51.4%
++
Better (4 5) 31.2% | 30.7% 20.7% 39.0% 27.2% 70.1% 25.2% 15.1%
- 4+t ++++
1.Much worse 56% | 3.8% 10.8% 24% 69% 05% 93% 4.8%
2.Somewhat worse 79%| 7.5% 12.0% 63% 69% 0.0% 10.2% 3.0%
3.Same 49.8% | 53.9% 52.5% 48.4% 53.4% 25.8% 31.6% 51.4%
4.Somewhat better 29.3% | 29.6% 20.0% 37.3% 25.0% 58.5% 22.1% 14.2%
5.Much better 1.8%| 11% 07% 1.7% 2.2% 11.7% 3.1% 0.9%
Don't know/ No response 56% | 41% 41% 39% 56% 3.6% 23.7% 257%
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
Mean: 3.15 3.17 2.87 3.31 3.09 3.84 2.99 3.05
Standard Deviation: 0.83 0.75 0.89 0.73 0.85 0.64 1.06 0.74
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 - -
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Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
ICPCNXT
Weighted Total: | 2005 276 200 132 755 497 144 938 1006 230 691 686 341 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
The Conservative Party will win ~ [31.9% (31.2% 46.1 45.9 33.4% 21.5 27.9% | 36.7 26.8 | 24.7 31.0% 33.3% 35.1% [33.2% 37.4 28.2| 18.4 22.7 32.0% 32.2% 35.9% 36.9
another majority in the next % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ ++++ ++++ - - ++++ - ++H
The Conservative Party will lose its(56.3% |57.4% 42.7 45.8 54.8% 65.3 59.1% |54.3% 58.2% | 62.5 55.7% 56.1% 54.8% | 51.2 51.0 61.161.7% 62.1 53.0% 60.3% 56.1% 53.7%
majority in the next el % % % - + % % % % %
- ++++ ++ - -- 4+ ++
Don't know/No response 11.9% (11.4% 11.2% 8.3% 11.7% 13.2% 13.0% |9.0% 14.9 (12.8% 13.3% 10.6% 10.2% | 15.6 11.6% 10.8% | 19.8 15.2% 15.0% 7.5% 8.0% 9.3%
- % % % + + -- - -
++++ ++ +++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 332 4.78 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 3.63 5.09| 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply|UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
ICPCNXT
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763 | 1732 237| 1621 292| 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005| 1409 421 169| 1266 702 | 1118 71 798| 1719  250| 1622 296| 1156 290 470
The Conservative Party will win 31.9% | 35.6 20.3 36.9% | 36.3 25.0(32.6% 24.2% 31.5% |31.8% 33.2% | 33.3 25.5(30.3% 30.8% 38.9
another majority in the next % % % % % % - %
++++ ++++ +++ - ++++
The Conservative Party will lose its|56.3% | 52.7 67.5 52.2% | 52.6 62.3 |55.9% 54.8% 57.2% |56.6% 54.2% |55.6% 61.5% (58.1% 60.4% 49.8
majority in the next el % % % % + + %
- ++++ - ++++
Don't know/No response 11.9% (11.7% 12.2% 10.9% |11.1% 12.7% |11.5% 21.0 11.3% (11.7% 12.6% | 11.1 13.0% (11.6% 8.8% 11.2%
% % -
++ --
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 - - 95 99
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 2.75 3.70| 2.93 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP | BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
ICPCNXT

Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
The Conservative Party will win 31.9% |13.2% 76.7% 8.9% 15.2% 22.6% 24.3% 15.9%
another majority in the next i o e e -
The Conservative Party will lose its| 56.3% |77.2% 15.0% 81.7% 76.9% 53.2% 50.4% 41.4%
majority in the next el ++++ e o o e o o 2
Don't know/No response 11.9% | 9.5% 8.4% 9.4% 7.8% 24.1% 252% 42.7%
- - ++++ ++++H

Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
INDPNXT
Weighted Total: 132 755 497 144 938 1006 230 691 686 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542
130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
NDP support will eventually form 19.5 34.2% 25.5 29.9% 33.7% | 24.3 33.0 | 45.4 31.2% 26.7% 32.0% 25.7% 29.3% | 38.6 38.5 29.0% 23.1 31.3% 22.6
government % % % % + - % % % %
-- i a2 e ++ ++++ --
NDP support will fall back to 51.0 69.6 52.7% 63.6 57.8% 52.6% | 68.0 50.8| 40.6 54.0 62.4% 54.3 62.4% 59.8% | 41.6 49.9 56.3% 65.1% 60.3% 68.7
historical levels over time % % % % % + % + % % + %
+++ ++++ -- ++++H
Don't know/No response 13.3% 10.9% 13.1% 10.9% 12.2% 13.7% (7.7% 16.2 |14.1% 14.7 10.9% 7.2% (13.7% 11.9% 10.9% | 19.7 11.7% 14.7% 11.8% 8.3% 8.7%
- % % % + -
++++ +++ +++
99.9 99.9 - 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: 860 332 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 3.63 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
Emply|UnEm Canad
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
INDPNXT
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763 | 1732 237| 1621 292| 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005| 1409 421 169| 1266 702 | 1118 71 798| 1719  250| 1622 296| 1156 290 470
NDP support will eventually form [28.6% |28.4% 29.6% 27.6% | 24.0 36.0 29.2% 34.4% 26.6% |28.5% 29.6% | 26.7 37.5|30.2% 29.6% 23.5
government % % % % + %
- 4+ --- 4+
NDP support will fall back to 59.5% |60.4% 58.5% 57.0% | 65.1 51.6|59.1% 45.3 62.4|59.6% 59.1% | 62.2 49.9 58.7% 61.0% 65.3
historical levels over time % % % % % % %
++++ - - ++ ++++ +++
Don't know/No response 11.9% (11.2% 11.9% 15.5% (10.9% 12.4% [11.7% 20.3 10.9% [11.9% 11.3% | 11.0 12.6% |11.1% 9.4% 11.2%
- % %
++ --
Chi2: - - 99.9 95 - 99.9 90
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 2.75 3.70| 2.93 11.63 3.47| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
INDPNXT

Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
NDP support will eventually form | 28.6% |14.8% 7.5% 66.3% 17.1% 35.1% 12.3% 17.1%
government i 2 -
NDP support will fall back to 59.5% (77.0% 85.0% 22.6% 72.3% 39.1% 56.9% 42.5%
historical levels over time ++++  ++++ +++
Don't know/No response 11.9% | 8.2% 7.5% 11.1% 10.6% 25.8% 30.8% 40.4%
++++ ++++

Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
LPCNXT
Weighted Total: | 2005 276 200 132 755 497 144 938 1006 230 691 686 341 317 621 1049 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113 | 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
The Liberal Party is destined for  [23.5% 20.1% 29.3 28.5% 21.3% 26.5% 19.0% [24.7% 22.6% |24.9% 24.1% 24.3% 20.0% | 34.4 28.2 17.5|19.8% 26.4% 21.6% 29.3 20.5% 23.1%
oblivion % - + 4 % % % %
++ ++++ ++++ ++
The Liberal Party will recover and |56.0% (54.6% 50.9% 44.4 62.3 51.7 58.4% | 59.7 52.1 |54.4% 54.4% 55.5% 61.1| 41.1 51.3 63.9 47.1% 51.3% 55.7% 51.7% 65.6 62.3
regain government % % % % % % % % % - - % %
-ttt - +++ ++ -- 4+ +++ +++H
Don't know/No response 20.4% | 25.3 19.9% 27.1% 16.4 21.7% 22.6% | 15.7 25.3 [20.7% 21.6% 20.2% 19.0% | 24.6 20.5% 18.6 | 33.1 22.3% 22.7% 19.0% 13.9 14.7
% + % % % % % % % %
++ i s ++ -+t
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 332 4.78 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 3.63 5.09| 553 391 3.03] 939 6.04 554 6.29 6.55 4.17
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Freq: Attended a
Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country] VisMin  |(past three months)
‘ Emply‘ UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d P Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
LPCNXT
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 1149 75 763| 1732 237| 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
The Liberal Party is destined for  [23.5% (22.5% 26.6% 23.5% (24.6% 22.3% |23.9% 27.5% 22.8% |24.0% 20.7% |23.4% 25.4% (22.7% 25.2% 26.4%
oblivion + +
The Liberal Party will recover and |56.0% (57.0% 53.0% 58.9% |56.0% 57.3% |56.9% 50.6% 55.6% |55.5% 60.0% |56.9% 55.1% (57.0% 58.3% 54.2%
regain government
Don't know/No response 20.4% |20.5% 20.5% 17.6% [19.4% 20.4% |19.2% 21.9% 21.6% |20.5% 19.3% (19.7% 19.5% (20.3% 16.5% 19.3%
Chi2: - - - - - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 2.93 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 288 575 4.52
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning
Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
LPCNXT

Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
The Liberal Party is destined for 23.5% | 1.3% 40.8% 25.5% 28.2% 13.6% 36.4% 15.9%
oblivion e s e s 4 -- 4
The Liberal Party will recover and | 56.0% |94.0% 37.7% 51.3% 48.1% 52.8% 28.6% 36.3%
regain government ++++ -
Don't know/No response 20.4% | 4.7% 21.5% 23.1% 23.8% 33.6% 35.0% 47.8%
+ ++++ ++++

Chi2: - 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.19 4.42 3.92 4.21 9.43 9.18 18.52 10.51
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Highest level of
Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
ECON1
Weighted Total: | 1022 145 104 60 383 246 83 485 506 115 354 356 170 152 317 548 58 142 138 117 130 291
Total: | 1027 138 108 59 447 210 65 546 449 109 325 378 187 152 319 552 56 136 143 118 128 297
Worse (1 3) 22.6% (26.8% 20.7% 16.9% 26.4 16.4 23.2% |24.1% 21.5% (17.2% 12.9 26.5 37.1|28.1% 26.2% 19.3 [17.6% 29.2 29.5 20.1% 22.6% 16.9
% % % % % + + % % % %
++ - ++ ++++ ++ ++
Same (4) 46.6% [43.5% 38.6% 49.1% 44.5% 53.0 50.6% [44.7% 47.9% |38.0% 44.3% 46.6% 57.0 |43.1% 44.5% 48.5% [51.0% 47.0% 39.6% 54.3% 47.5% 44.7%
- % - % - +
++ ++H

Better (5 7) 29.5% (28.7% 39.8 34.1% 27.4% 28.7% 26.3% |30.1% 29.0% | 43.3 41.6 25.1 5.9% |28.3% 28.5% 30.4% [27.2% 22.1 29.0% 25.0% 29.2% 38.0
% % % % - % %
++ ++++ ++++ - - ++++
1.Much worse 4.0% | 42% 09% 1.4% 4.9% 4.0% 5.1% | 43% 3.9% | 2.4% 23% 53% 6.6%| 9.2% 4.6% 23%|6.0% 85% 44% 48% 0.8% 2.2%
2 4.9% | 6.8% 4.1% 53% 7.3% 2.1% 0.0%| 44% 5.6% | 3.3% 2.7% 55% 82%| 6.7% 52% 4.4% | 50% 8.0% 4.0% 3.0% 57% 2.9%
3 13.7% |15.8% 15.7% 10.1% 14.2% 10.3% 18.1% |15.4% 11.9% |11.6% 7.9% 15.7% 22.3% [12.2% 16.4% 12.7% | 6.6% 12.7% 21.1% 12.3% 16.1% 11.8%
4.About the same 46.6% (43.5% 38.6% 49.1% 44.5% 53.0% 50.6% |44.7% 47.9% |38.0% 44.3% 46.6% 57.0% |43.1% 44.5% 48.5% |51.0% 47.0% 39.6% 54.3% 47.5% 44.7%
5 14.8% |17.6% 21.4% 16.7% 13.1% 12.4% 15.8% |14.6% 14.6% |22.0% 19.3% 12.9% 4.9% [13.0% 13.2% 16.2% |14.3% 10.0% 16.6% 17.2% 17.2% 17.1%
6 8.8% | 8.0% 12.0% 12.2% 9.3% 7.3% 6.0% | 9.5% 8.3% | 8.9% 13.5% 8.5% 0.5% | 6.1% 9.8% 9.1% | 6.5% 5.6% 6.0% 2.5% 8.4% 15.1%
7.Much better 5.8% | 3.1% 6.5% 5.2% 5.0% 9.0% 4.5% | 6.0% 6.1% (12.4% 8.9% 3.7% 0.5%| 9.2% 5.5% 5.1% | 6.3% 6.5% 6.4% 53% 3.6% b5.8%
Don't know/No response 1.3% | 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.7% 1.9% 0.0% | 1.1% 1.6% | 1.5% 1.2% 1.8% 0.0% | 0.5% 0.8% 1.8% | 4.2% 1.6% 1.9% 0.6% 0.7% 0.4%

Chi2: - 95 - 99.9 90 99
Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.06| 8.34 943 12.76 4.64 6.76 12.16| 4.19 462| 939 544 504 7.17| 795 549 4.17]13.10 840 8.20 9.02 8.66 5.69
Mean: | 4.15| 4.01 4.38 431 4.03 428 4.08| 415 4.15| 453 4.54 3.98 3.49| 400 4.09 422| 412 3.86 4.05 4.05 415 4.41
Standard Deviation: | 1.31| 127 125 122 137 132 120| 134 132 139 129 130 1.00] 1,57 135 1.21| 137 147 134 120 1.14 1.25
Student's T: * - 95 - 95 90 - - - 99 99.9 99 99.9 - - 90 - 95 - - - 99.9
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service

Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)

‘ Emply‘UnEm Canad ‘ ‘

Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
ECON1
Weighted Total: | 1022 691 238 90 645 364 601 28 389 877 126 827 150 586 144 244
Total: | 1027 723 209 92 655 359 578 29 415 872 136 828 155 590 143 246
Worse (1 3) 22.6% [24.2% 15.7 30.3% [21.6% 25.0% | 18.1 19.9% 30.1|21.7% 31.6| 18.9 42.521.7% 29.0 20.7%
+ % + % % - % % % %
++++ +++ -——- ++++H ++
Same (4) 46.6% |44.6% 55.6 36.8% (46.6% 45.9% (44.7% 21.7% 50.8 46.8% 41.8% | 50.3 31.2 |47.0% 43.5% 48.5%
- % - % % %
+++ ++ ++++
Better (5 7) 29.5% (30.1% 27.7% 30.4% |30.7% 27.8% | 35.6 55.4% 18.5 |30.3% 24.1% [29.6% 24.3% |30.1% 26.8% 29.2%
% %
++++

1.Much worse 4.0% | 3.6% 4.8% 5.1% | 3.5% 5.0% | 3.2% 5.7% 52% | 41% 4.1% | 2.6% 10.9% | 4.5% 3.8% 2.9%
2 4.9% | 59% 1.5% 6.7% | 54% 4.3% | 3.6% 0.0% 7.4% | 4.7% 7.2% | 44% 7.6% | 54% 6.2% 3.8%
3 13.7% |14.6% 9.4% 18.4% |12.7% 15.7% (11.3% 14.2% 17.5% (12.9% 20.3% [11.9% 24.0% [11.8% 19.0% 14.0%
4.About the same 46.6% |44.6% 55.6% 36.8% |46.6% 45.9% |44.7% 21.7% 50.8% |46.8% 41.8% |50.3% 31.2% |47.0% 43.5% 48.5%
5 14.8% (15.4% 13.4% 14.9% |15.5% 13.8% (17.9% 27.6% 9.3% [15.9% 8.6% [15.3% 11.3% [15.1% 13.7% 14.6%
6 8.8% | 9.5% 6.4% 9.7% | 8.8% 9.1% (11.5% 10.9% 4.5% | 8.7% 7.8% | 9.0% 7.1% [10.0% 9.3% 6.6%
7.Much better 58% | 5.2% 7.8% 5.8% | 6.4% 4.8%| 6.1% 16.9% 4.6% | 57% 7.7% | 52% 5.9% | 5.0% 3.8% 8.0%
Don't know/No response 13% | 1.1% 1.0% 2.5% | 1.1% 1.3% | 1.6% 3.0% 0.7% | 1.2% 2.6% | 1.2% 2.1% | 1.2% 0.6% 1.7%

Chi2: - 99 - 99.9 95 99.9 -
Std Error Around 50%: | 3.06| 3.64 6.78 10.22| 3.83 5.17| 4.08 18.20 4.81| 3.32 840| 3.41 7.87| 4.03 820 6.25
Mean: | 4.15| 4.13 4.23 4.05| 4.18 4.07| 432 471 3.84| 416 4.00| 4.21 3.71| 414 4.01 4.22
Standard Deviation: | 1.31| 131 129 1.43| 131 1.32| 129 160 1.27| 130 142| 122 156] 132 128 1.29
Student's T: * - - - - -1 99.9 90 99.9 - - 99 99.9 - - -
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec

ECON1
Weighted Total: | 1022 246 299 287 58 66 13 49
Total: 1027 258 314 278 50 65 14 44
Worse (1 3) 22.6% | 25.5% 19.1% 22.0% 20.9% 24.0% 25.7% 33.5%

- +
Same (4) 46.6% | 46.5% 44.2% 50.7% 50.8% 43.7% 52.4% 36.1%
+
Better (5 7) 29.5% | 26.9% 35.4% 25.9% 28.3% 31.0% 21.8% 26.6%
+++
1.Much worse 40% | 3.9% 15% 41% 8.0% 8.6% 7.4% 5.8%
2 49% | 6.0% 42% 6.8% 0.0% 24% 0.0% 4.3%
3 13.7% | 15.5% 13.4% 11.1% 12.9% 13.0% 18.4% 23.4%
4.About the same 46.6% | 46.5% 44.2% 50.7% 50.8% 43.7% 52.4% 36.1%
5 14.8% | 13.0% 17.8% 14.7% 14.6% 15.6% 7.1% 7.0%
6 8.8% | 9.8% 10.0% 6.9% 7.3% 10.1% 14.7% 6.4%
7.Much better 58%| 41% 75% 44% 63% 53% 0.0% 13.2%
Don't know/No response 1.3%| 11% 13% 1.4% 00% 14% 0.0% 3.8%
Chi2: - -

Std Error  Around 50%: 3.06 6.10 5.53 5.88 13.86 12.16 26.19 14.77
Mean: 4.15 4.06 4.35 4.05 4.11 4.08 3.96 4.10
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.29 1.27 1.26 1.37 1.45 1.28 1.61
Student's T: * - 99 - - - - -
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Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB‘ OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
ECON2
Weighted Total: | 983 | 131 96 73 372 251 61| 453 500| 115 338 330 172| 165 304 500 54 130 168 128 9 251
Total: 978 124 99 71 426 210 48 505 444 109 309 349 183 162 308 494 53 127 170 125 96 254
Worse (1 3) 24.9% 27.1% 27.1% 34.5% 26.0% 20.1% 19.3% [22.5% 26.8% | 14.5 13.1 30.4 44.0| 36.5 25.7% 20.6 [35.3% 32.3 25.8% 26.2% 23.3% 16.4
+ - % % % % % % + % %
- e 4t e ++
Same (4) 31.0% ([31.0% 30.6% 33.8% 29.2% 31.8% 35.5% (33.9% 28.3% | 15.6 25.2 35.0 43.3|28.8% 30.6% 32.3% (19.7% 26.8% 29.8% 31.9% 27.1% 34.5%
+ - % % % % -
++ ++++H
Better (5 7) 42.4% |38.7% 40.9% 30.4 43.1% 46.7% 45.2% |42.7% 42.4% | 66.7 59.9 32.4 12.6| 32.5 41.0% 46.4 |43.2% 38.7% 42.1% 41.1% 48.5% 48.0
% % % % % % % %
- +4+++ ++++ +++ ++H
1.Much worse 4.9% | 6.2% 4.4% 6.1% 4.6% 3.9% 7.4%| 48% 5.0% | 3.7% 3.3% 53% 89% | 85% 57% 3.0% |14.2% 8.8% 3.7% 4.9% 1.7% 2.7%
2 4.4% | 58% 1.7% 9.4% 45% 4.3% 0.0%| 29% 59% | 2.2% 09% 6.3% 82% | 7.7% 3.4% 3.7%| 3.7% 7.0% 54% 5.0% 3.5% 1.5%
3 15.6% |15.1% 21.0% 19.0% 16.9% 12.0% 11.9% |14.8% 15.9% | 8.6% 9.0% 18.9% 26.9% |20.3% 16.6% 13.8% |17.4% 16.6% 16.7% 16.4% 18.0% 12.2%
4.About the same 31.0% [31.0% 30.6% 33.8% 29.2% 31.8% 35.5% (33.9% 28.3% |15.6% 25.2% 35.0% 43.3% (28.8% 30.6% 32.3% (19.7% 26.8% 29.8% 31.9% 27.1% 34.5%
5 19.0% [19.0% 13.5% 13.9% 22.5% 19.3% 12.0% |22.6% 16.5% |27.9% 25.7% 16.0% 7.2% |15.7% 18.2% 20.7% |18.1% 18.3% 16.4% 14.7% 30.3% 21.3%
6 13.4% |10.1% 13.5% 8.5% 12.2% 15.7% 23.6% |12.1% 14.0% (19.5% 19.6% 9.6% 3.9% | 7.9% 13.3% 14.8% |10.0% 6.8% 19.4% 15.8% 7.3% 16.9%
7.Much better 10.0% | 9.6% 13.9% 8.0% 8.5% 11.7% 9.7% | 7.9% 11.9% (19.2% 14.6% 6.8% 1.6% | 8.9% 9.6% 10.9% |15.0% 13.6% 6.3% 10.6% 10.9% 9.8%
Don't know/No response 1.7% | 32% 1.4% 13% 1.8% 1.4% 0.0%| 1.0% 2.4% | 3.2% 1.7% 2.1% 0.0% | 2.2% 2.6% 0.7% | 1.8% 2.2% 23% 09% 1.1% 1.2%
Chi2: - - - 99.9 99.9 95
Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.13| 8.80 9.85 11.63 4.75 6.76 14.14| 436 4.65| 939 557 525 724 770 558 4411346 8.70 7.52 8.77 10.00 6.15
Mean: | 437| 424 445 3.99 433 4,55 454| 436 439| 5.04 490 4.09 3.50| 397 434 4.53| 4.16 4.16 436 438 448 4.62
Standard Deviation: 1.52] 156 157 154 147 150 157| 142 160| 153 142 145 1.23| 162 153 1.44| 191 172 147 156 137 1.36
Student's T: * - - 95 - 95 - - -1.99.9 99.9 999 99.9| 99.9 - 99 - - - - - 99
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
ECON2
Weighted Total: 983 658 247 75 612 346 548 47 374 856 111 795 142 571 149 217
Total: 978 686 212 77 611 343 540 42 383 847 114 794 141 566 147 224
Worse (1 3) 24.9% (26.0% 21.7% 26.0% [24.3% 26.3% | 18.2 14.5% 35.4 |24.0% 30.4% |23.6% 28.5% | 21.4 26.9% 29.1%
% % - - %
++++
Same (4) 31.0% (30.1% 32.6% 34.2% | 33.7 26.7 |31.0% 21.0% 32.5% |31.8% 26.3% |31.1% 30.8% (32.5% 29.4% 31.0%
% %
++ -
Better (5 7) 42.4% |42.5% 44.7% 35.0% |40.9% 44.8% | 49.4 61.7 30.5 42.6% 41.3% |43.5% 39.3% |44.3% 43.2% 38.9%
% % %
++++  +++
1.Much worse 49% | 5.2% 4.0% 53% | 4.6% 4.8% | 3.2% 2.6% 7.0% | 5.1% 4.1%| 3.9% 8.2% | 3.9% 3.7% 6.2%
2 4.4% | 45% 4.7% 3.1% | 3.4% 6.3% | 2.0% 54% 8.0% | 4.0% 52% | 42% 6.4% | 3.5% 6.4% 5.0%
3 15.6% (16.4% 12.9% 17.6% |16.3% 15.1% (13.0% 6.6% 20.4% (14.9% 21.1% [15.5% 13.8% [14.0% 16.7% 17.9%
4.About the same 31.0% (30.1% 32.6% 34.2% (33.7% 26.7% |31.0% 21.0% 32.5% |31.8% 26.3% |31.1% 30.8% (32.5% 29.4% 31.0%
5 19.0% (19.6% 18.4% 16.5% (17.7% 21.4% (21.4% 28.1% 14.6% (19.4% 19.2% [19.9% 16.3% [19.7% 16.4% 19.1%
6 13.4% |13.1% 14.5% 12.6% (14.2% 11.7% |17.0% 16.3% 8.1% |13.8% 10.1% |14.1% 10.0% [14.3% 15.3% 11.7%
7.Much better 10.0% | 9.8% 11.9% 5.8% | 9.0% 11.8% (11.0% 17.3% 7.8% | 9.4% 12.0% | 9.5% 13.0% [10.4% 11.6% 8.1%
Don't know/No response 1.7% | 1.3% 1.0% 4.7% | 1.2% 2.2% | 1.4% 2.8% 1.6% | 1.6% 2.0% | 1.7% 1.5% | 1.8% 0.5% 1.1%
Chi2: - - 90 99.9 - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: | 3.13| 3.74 6.73 11.17| 396 529| 422 1512 501| 337 9.18] 348 825| 412 8.08 6.55
Mean: | 437| 435 449 4.21| 437 439| 463 490 397 | 438 432| 442 4.24| 448 441 4.21
Standard Deviation: | 1.52| 1.53 152 1.44| 147 158| 143 153 154 150 156| 147 169] 147 156 1.52
Student's T: * - - - - -1 99.9 95 99.9 - - 90 - 95 - 90
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC | CPC [ NDP [ BQ | GP | Othr |UnDec
ECON2

Weighted Total: 983 225 296 273 69 50 16 48
Total: 978 234 311 263 58 49 14 43
Worse (1 3) 24.9% | 25.6% 21.0% 28.1% 19.3% 23.8% 39.5% 32.3%
Same (4) 31.0% | 32.4% 32.4% 29.3% 27.7% 32.1% 33.4% 28.5%
Better (5 7) 42.4% | 41.4% 44.8% 41.4% 51.6% 41.5% 27.1% 34.0%
1.Much worse 49% | 51% 2.7% 54% 2.9% 58% 16.2% 13.1%
2 44% | 43% 3.6% 56% 44% 68% 0.0% 2.8%
3 15.6% | 16.2% 14.7% 17.0% 12.0% 11.2% 23.3% 16.5%
4.About the same 31.0% | 32.4% 32.4% 29.3% 27.7% 32.1% 33.4% 28.5%
5 19.0% | 20.2% 18.3% 18.0% 24.7% 18.5% 16.0% 17.0%
6 13.4% | 10.6% 15.1% 14.2% 15.7% 10.5% 5.8% 14.1%
7.Much better 10.0% | 10.6% 11.4% 9.1% 11.2% 12.6% 54% 2.9%
Don't know/No response 1.7%| 06% 18% 13% 15% 2.6% 0.0% 5.1%

Chi2: - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 3.13 6.41 5.56 6.04 12.87 14.00 26.19 1494
Mean:| 4.37] 433 454 430 461 436 372 392
Standard Deviation: | 1.52| 151 145 155 146  1.62  1.63 1.62
Student's T: * - 95 - - - - 90
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Highest level of

Province Gender Age Group Schooling Household Income
100K
Total | BC ‘ AB SK-MB| OIN | QC ‘ AT M F | <25 ‘25-44‘45-64‘ 65+ |ES HS‘ Coll | Univ <20K‘20-39‘40-59‘60-79‘80-99‘ +
KYOTO
Weighted Total: | 2005| 276 200 132 755 497 144| 938 1006| 230 691 686 341| 317 621 1049| 113 272 306 245 226 542
Total: | 2005 262 207 130 873 420 113| 1051 893 218 634 727 370 314 627 1046 109 263 313 243 224 551
Strongly oppose 36.4% | 42.1 24.1 23.2 31.4 51.9 28.2% |34.9% 37.6% | 45.1 38.3% 33.5 32.6% | 25.7 24.2 47.1 34.3% 37.6% 34.7% 35.8% 45.7 34.9%
% % % % % - % % - % % % %
++ - e +++ - e +++
Somewhat oppose 17.1% [13.3% 15.3% 18.6% 16.8% 20.9 14.5% |15.9% 18.4% [21.1% 16.9% 16.9% 15.9% (14.1% 17.6% 18.0% [19.8% 19.4% 15.8% 18.8% 17.4% 17.7%
- % +
++
Somewhat support 14.1% [14.8% 14.6% 15.2% 16.1 8.6% 19.5% | 17.3 10.9 [10.5% 13.6% 14.4% 16.2% (14.8% 17.7 12.0[10.9% 12.7% 13.1% 14.5% 10.0% 17.1
% ---- H % % % % - %
++ ++++ - +++ ++H
Strongly support 18.6% [21.3% 35.6 20.4% 20.6% 6.8% 18.1% | 25.0 12.8(9.2% 13.0 23.8 26.5[21.1% 23.6 14.8| 11.5 15.1% 17.5% 17.8% 17.6% 22.4
% + - % % - % % % % % % %
++++ ++++ - - 4++++ +++4H ++++ - -- +++
Don't know/No response 13.7% |8.5% 10.4% 22.6 15.1% 11.8% 19.8% |6.9% 20.3 [14.0% 18.1 11.5 8.8% | 24.3 16.9 8.1% | 23.6 152% 18.9 13.1% 9.4% 7.8%
--- % + - % % % -1 % % - % % -- -
+++ ++++ ++++ - ++++  +++ +++ +++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19| 6.05 6.81 860 3.32 478 9.22| 3.02 3.28| 6.64 3.89 363 509| 553 391 3.03] 9.39 6.04 554 6.29 655 4.17
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Freq: Attended a

Marital religious service
Mother Tongue Status Employment Status Birth Country|  VisMin (past three months)
‘ Emply‘UnEm Canad ‘ ‘
Total | Eng | Fre | Allo |Marrd| Not d p Othr a Othr | No | Yes 0 1 2+
KYOTO
Weighted Total: | 2005 | 1349 486 164 | 1258 710 | 1149 75 763 | 1732 237 | 1621 292 | 1157 293 460
Total: | 2005 | 1409 421 169 | 1266 702 | 1118 71 798 | 1719 250 | 1622 296 | 1156 290 470
Strongly oppose 36.4% | 30.6 54.1 33.0% | 33.9 40.4|35.8% 38.2% 37.4% |36.5% 37.0% |37.0% 35.1% | 41.0 36.3% 27.5
% % % % % %
- ++++ - +++ ++++
Somewhat oppose 17.1% |16.3% 19.3% 18.5% |17.0% 17.8% (17.7% 17.0% 16.8% (17.3% 16.4% | 18.0 15.6% | 18.6 19.4% 12.5
% % %
++ ++
Somewhat support 14.1% | 16.4 7.5% 14.9% |14.6% 13.4% | 15.7 6.2% 12.5% |14.4% 12.4% |13.6% 16.1% | 12.2 14.9% 18.7
% - % - % %
++++ ++ +++
Strongly support 18.6% | 22.9 7.1% 17.9% | 21.9 13.2| 16.8 19.1% 21.3 [18.2% 22.1% [19.4% 15.1% (17.4% 15.4% 23.3
% ---- % % % % + - %
++++ +4+++ - -- ++ +++
Don't know/No response 13.7% |13.9% 12.0% 15.7% |12.7% 15.3% (14.1% 19.6% 12.1% (13.6% 12.1% | 12.0 18.1| 10.8 13.9% 17.9
- - % % % %
++H +++
Chi2: -1 99.9 99.9 95 - 95 99.9
Std Error  Around 50%: | 2.19| 2.61 478 7.54| 275 3.70] 2.93 11.63 347| 236 6.20] 243 570| 2.88 575 452
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Vote Intention, Includes Leaning

Total | LPC [ CPC [ NDP | BQ | GP | oOthr | UnDec
KYOTO
Weighted Total: | 2005 471 595 560 127 116 29 97
Total: | 2005 492 625 541 108 114 28 87
Strongly oppose 36.4% |47.3% 6.2% 54.1% 70.1% 47.5% 20.7% 16.0%
++++ e s o e e o 2 2 5 ++
Somewhat oppose 17.1% |24.1% 9.5% 19.9% 15.9% 17.3% 15.4% 17.5%
++++ ++
Somewhat support 14.1% | 11.8% 22.2% 8.5% 4.1% 17.3% 16.6% 14.6%
S e
Strongly support 18.6% | 6.2% 47.6% 5.5% 4.5% 4.4% 23.8% 11.1%
i e -
Don't know/No response 13.7% [10.6% 14.5% 12.0% 5.4% 13.6% 23.5% 40.9%
-- ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9)
Std Error Around 50%: | 2.19] 4.42 392 421 943 9.8 1852 10.51
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